FORM APPROVED COUNTY COUNSEL BY: GREGORY P. PRIAMOS DATE

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

172



SUBMITTAL DATE:
JUN 2 7 2016

FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 200, Item 591, Last assessed to: Mario Guadalupe Rodriguez, a single man and Jose Louis Gonzales Sanchez, a married man as his sole and separate property. District 4 [\$6,093]. Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

Approve the claim from Hanna Maria for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 750040066-6; (continued on page two)

**

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the April 29, 2014 public auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded June 20, 2014. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on July 16, 2014, to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder's records, and various research methods were used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest. (continued on page two)

Don Kent

Treasurer-Tax Collector

FINANCIAL DATA	Current Fiscal Year:	Next Fiscal Y	ear:	Total Cos	st:	On	ngoing Cost:	POLICY/O	
COST	\$ 6,09	93 \$	0	\$	6,093	\$	0	Consent □	Daliau V
NET COUNTY COST	\$	0 \$	0	\$	0	\$	0	Consent L	rolley 🔊
SOURCE OF FUNI	DS: Fund 6559	5 Excess Pro	ceeds fro	m Tax	Sale		Budget Adjustn	nent: N/A	
							For Fiscal Year:	16/17	7
C.E.O. RECOMME	NDATION:	APPRO	OVE						

County Executive Office Signature

Samuel Wong

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On	motion of Supervisor Ashley, seconded by Superv	visor Jeffries and duly carried,
IT WAS O	RDERED that the above matter is approved as re	commended.
Ayes: Nays: Absent: Date: xc:	Jeffries, Washington, Benoit and Ashley None Tavaglione July 12, 2016 Treasurer	Kecia Harper-Ihem Clerk of the Board By Deputy

□ □ Prev. Agn. Ref.:

Positions Added

Change Order

4/5 Vote

District: 4

Agenda Number:

9-19

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 200, Item 591. Last assessed to: Mario Guadalupe Rodriguez, a single man and Jose Louis Gonzales Sanchez, a married man as his sole and separate property. District 4 [\$6,093] Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale. **DATE:** JUN 2

PAGE: Page 2 of 3

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

- 2. Deny the claim from Suha Maria;
- 3. Deny the claim from the Law Office of V. Iyer attorney for Fireside Bank fka Fireside Thrift Co.;
- 4. Deny the claim from the State of California, Employment Development Department;
- 5. Deny the claim from the City of Oxnard;
- 6. Deny the claim from Akbar Sharif, Esq. for Dana Point Seaview Condominium Association;
- 7. Deny the claim from Riverside County Department of Child Support Services;
- 8. Deny the claim from the State of California, Franchise Tax Board;
- 9. Deny the claim from the State of California, State Board of Equalization;
- 10. Deny the claim from Ashley Wistrom, attorney for Vion Holdings, LLC;
- 11. Deny the claim from Alex Castellon and Associates, Inc. dba Sapphire Realty;
- 12. Deny the claim from Cristina Sanchez agent for Jose Louis Gonzales Sanchez;
- 13. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Hanna Maria in the amount of \$6,093.66, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

BACKGROUND: Summary (continued)

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received twelve claims for excess proceeds:

- 1. Claim from Hanna Maria based on a Deed of Trust with Assignment of Rents recorded June 26, 2008 as Instrument No. 2008-0348650.
- 2. Claim from Suha Maria based on a Deed of Trust with Assignment of Rents recorded June 26, 2008 as Instrument No. 2008-0348650.
- 3. Claim from the Law Office of V. Iyer attorney for Fireside Bank fka Fireside Thrift Co. based on an Abstract of Judgment recorded February 9, 2005 as Instrument No. 2005-0111613.
- 4. Claim from the State of California, Employment Development Department based on an Abstract of Judgment recorded May 3, 2007 as Instrument No. 2007-0297470.
- 5. Claim from the City of Oxnard based on an Abstract of Judgment recorded September 24, 2007 as Instrument No. 2007-0597765.
- 6. Claim from Akbar Sharif, Esq. for Dana Point Seaview Condominium Association based on an Abstract of Judgment recorded June 10, 2009 as Instrument No. 2009-0295045.
- 7. Claim from Riverside County Department of Child Support Services based on a Notice of Support Judgment recorded December 1, 2011 as Instrument No. 2011-0530069.
- 8. Claim from the State of California, Franchise Tax Board based on a Notice of State Tax Lien recorded December 5, 2011 as Instrument No. 2011-0534919.
- 9. Claim from the State of California, State Board of Equalization based on a Notice of State Tax Lien recorded February 21, 2012 as Instrument No. 2012-0075537.
- 10. Claim from Ashley Wistrom, attorney for Vion Holdings, LLC based on an Abstract of Judgment recorded November 29, 2012 as Instrument No. 2012-0577932.
- 11. Claim from Alex Castellon and Associates, Inc. dba Sapphire Realty based on an Abstract of Judgment recorded December 13, 2012 as Instrument No. 2012-0606460.
- 12. Claim from Cristina Sanchez agent for Jose Louis Gonzales Sanchez based on an Authorization for Agent to Collect Excess Proceeds, a Grant Deed recorded August 24, 1990 as Instrument No. 315604 and a Grant Deed recorded June 26, 2008 as Instrument No. 2008-0348649.

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 200, Item 591. Last assessed to: Mario Guadalupe Rodriguez, a single man and Jose Louis Gonzales Sanchez, a married man as his sole and separate property. District 4 [\$6,093]. Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale. **DATE:** JUN 2 7 2016

PAGE: Page 3 of 3

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that Hanna Maria be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of \$6,093.66. The claim from Suha Maria be denied since she was not a party of interest at the time of the sale. The claims from the Law Office of V. Iyer, attorney for Fireside Bank fka Fireside Thrift Co., the State of California, Employment Development Department, the City of Oxnard, Akbar Sharif, Esq. for Dana Point Seaview Condominium Association, Riverside County Department of Child Support Services, the State of California, Franchise Tax Board, the State of California, State Board of Equalization, Ashley Wistrom, attorney for Vion Holdings, LLC and Alex Castellon and Associates, Inc. dba Sapphire Realty be denied since the liens filed are not associated with our last assessees. Since the amount claimed by Hanna Maria exceeds the amount of excess proceeds available for Jose Louis Gonzales Sanchez's portion of excess proceeds, there are no funds available for consideration for the claim from Cristina Sanchez, agent for Jose Louis Gonzales Sanchez. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimants by certified mail.

Impact on Citizens and Businesses

Excess proceeds are being released to the Deed of Trust holder of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):

Copies of the Excess Proceeds Claim forms and supporting documentation are attached.

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

(OLL NEVEROL OIDE FOR FOR THEIR MOTROOFIO	140)	h.						
To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector								
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds		2014 TREA						
TC 200 Item 591 Assessment No.: 750040066-6		Sign of the state						
Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, MARIO GUADALUPE & SA	NCHEZ, JOSE LOUIS G	X CE						
Situs: 27895 HOT WELLS RD DESERT HOT SPRING	GS 92240	PM						
Date Sold: April 29, 2014	Date Sold: April 29, 2014							
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014								
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015								
I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code S 5, 036 - 66 from the sale of the above mention property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time Recorder's Document No. 2007-03/050 recorded I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attach hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim	red real property. I/We were the willie ine of the sale of the property as is evidence of the property. I/We have meaning the property of the prop	nholder(s), denced by Riverside County ocument is attached hereto. e listed below and attached						
NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED. ATTACHED A COPY OF THE SECURED NOTE AGAINST THE SUBJECT PROPERTY NOTED ABOVE. AND COPIES OF OUR DRIVER LICENSES								
If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale prohave to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proclaimant may only receive his or her respective portion of I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is Executed this	oof that he or she is entitled to the fu of the claim.	Il amount of the claim, the						
Print Name 1442 VISTA GRANDERD Street Address ELCATON, CA-92019 City, State, Zlp Phone Number	Print Name 1412 Vista Gran Street Address Et Cajon / CA Gran City, State, Zip Eig 444-1948 Phone Number	nde Ed						
		SCO 8-21 (1-99)						

First American Title

Order No. 2869049-12 Escrow No. 101-24096-MM 'Loan No.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Mr. Hanna Maria
1530 Jamacha Road Suite Z
El Cajon, CA 92019

Parcel No. 750040066-6

DOC # 2008-0348650 06/26/2008 08:000 Fee:23.00

Recorded in Official Records County of Riverside Larry W. Ward

Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder

U PAGE SIZE DA MISC LONG COPY M Α 465 **PCOR** 426 NCOR SMF NOHO CTY

DEED OF TRUST WITH ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

(SHORT FORM)

23

This DEED OF TRUST, made August 13, 2007, between **Jose Luis Gonzales Sanchez**, a married man as his sole and separate property, herein called TRUSTOR, whose address is 27895 Hot Wells Rd., Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240, **First American Title Company**, a California corporation, herein called TRUSTEE, and **Hanna Maria**, a **California Corporation**, herein called BENEFICIARY, WITNESSETH: That Trustor grants to Truste with Power of Sale, that property in the **County of Riverside**, State of California, described as

THE NORTH ONE-HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 7 EAST, SAN BERNARDINO MERIDIAN IN THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF.

SAID PROPERTY IS ALSO KNOWN AS PARCEL 113 OF A RECORD OF SURVEY ON FILE IN BOOK 29 PAGE 86 OF RECORDS OF SURVEY, RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, EXCEPT ALL OIL, GAS AND OTHER MINERALS AS RESERVED TO THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY PATENT RECORDED MAY 25, 1972, AS INSTRUMENT NO. 6826.

together with the rents, issues and the profits thereof, subject, however, to the right, power and authority hereinafter given to and conferred upon Beneficiary to collect and apply such rents, issues and profits for the purpose of securing (1) payment of the sum of \$82,000.00 with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note or notes of even date herewith made by Trustor, payable to order of Beneficiary, and extensions or renewals thereof, and (2) the performance of each agreement of Trustor incorporated by reference or contained herein and (3) payment of additional sums and interest thereon which may hereafter be loaned to Trustor, or his successors or assigns, when evidenced by a promissory note or notes reciting that they are secured by this Deed of Trust.

To protect the security of this Deed of Trust, and with respect to the property above described, Trustor expressly makes each and all of the agreements, and adopts and agrees to perform and be bound by each and all of the terms and provisions set forth in subdivision A, and it is mutually agreed that each and all of the terms and provisions set forth in subdivision B of the fictitious deed of trust recorded in Orange County August 17, 1964, and in all other counties August 18, 1964, in the book and at the page of Official Records in the office of the county recorder of the county where said property is located, noted below opposite the name of such county, namely:

COUNTY	BOOK	PAGE	COUNTY	воок	PAGE	COUNTY	воок	PAGE	COUNTY	воск	PAGE
Alameda Alpine Amador	1288 3	556 130- 31 438	Kings Lake	858 437	713 110	Placer Plumas	1023 166	379 1307	Sierra Siskiyou	38 506	187 762
Butte Calaveras Colusa Contra Costa Del Norte El Dorado Fresno Glenn Humboldt Imperial Inyo	1330 185 323 4684 101 704 5052 469 801 1189 165	513 338 391 1 549 635 623 76 83 701 672	Lassen Los Angeles Madera Marin Mariposa Mendocino Merced Modoc Mono Monterey Napa Nevada	192 T-3878 911 1849 90 667 1660 191 69 357 704 363	367 874 136 122 453 99 753 93 302 239 742	Riverside Sacramento SanBenito San Bernardino San Francisco San Joaquin San Luis Obispo San Mateo Santa Barbara Santa Clara Santa Cruz Shasta	3778 5039 300 6213 A-804 2855 1311 4778 2065 6626 1638	347 124 405 768 596 283 137 175 881 664 607	Solano Sonoma Stanislaus Sutter Tehama Trinity Tulare Tuolumne Ventura Yolo Yuba	1287 2067 1970 655 457 108 2530 135 2607 769 398	621 427 56 585 183 595 108 47 237 16 693
Kem	3756	690	Orange	7182	18	San Diego SERIE	800 S 5 Bool	633 k 1964, Pag	e 149774		

shall insure to and bind the parties hereto, with respect to the property above described. Said agreements, terms and provisions contained in said subdivisions A and B, (identical in all counties, and printed on Page 3 of this document hereof) are by the within reference thereto,

incorporated herein and made a part of this Deed of Trust for all purposes as fully as if set forth at length herein, and Beneficiary may charge for a statement regarding the obligation secured hereby, provided the charge therefore does not exceed the maximum allowed by law.

Should the Trustor or his successors in interest, without consent in writing of the Beneficiary, sell, transfer or convey, or permit to be sold, transferred or conveyed, his interest in the property, or any part thereof, then Beneficiary may, at his option declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable.

The Note secured hereby is subject to Section 2966 of the Civil Code which provides that the holder of the Note shall give written notice to Trustor, or his successor in interest, of prescribed information at least 90 and not more than 150 days before any balloon payment is due.

At Beneficiary's option, the maturity of the note secured hereby may be extended, however, such extension must be a modification in writing, of the note and executed by both Payor and Beneficiary to become effective.

The undersigned Trustor, requests that a copy of any notice of default and any notice of sale hereunder be mailed to him at his address hereinbefore set forth.

M. MARR Signature of Trustor COMM. #156224 Notary Public - California San Diego County. Joseluis Gonzales Sanchez Comm. Expires Mar. 21, 2009 Jose Luis Gonzales Sanchez STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF San Diego August 10, 2007 M. Marr before me. a Notary Public, personally appeared ** Jose Luis Gonzales Sanchez ** _, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature (Seal)

· ·	\$1000 COAL EQUIPM	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-	
	SENDER: COMPLETE THIS	S SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIV	ERY	
	 Complete items 1, 2, and item 4 if Restricted Deliver Print your name and address of that we can return the Attach this card to the bas or on the front if space per 	ry is desired. ess on the reverse card to you. ck of the mailpiece,	M. Hanna	Agent Addresses	
	Article Addressed to:		D. Is delivery address different from item If YES, enter delivery address below:		
November 10, 2015	Hanna Maria 1442 Vista Grande Ro El Cajon, Ca \$2019		3. Service Type		
Hanna Maria 1442 Vista Grande Rd		EP 200-591	Certified Mail Express Mail	ot for Merchandise	
El Cajon, CA 92019			4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	☐ Yes	
Re: APN: 750040066-6	Article Number (Transfer from service label)	7015 0640	0 0006 1626 4417		
TC 200 Item 591 Date of Sale: April 29,	PS Form 3811, August 200	1 Domestic N	eturn Receipt	102595-02-M-154	
To Whom It May Concern:					
This office is in receipt of your documentation you have provide			ntioned tax sale. The	25	
Please submit the necessary p document(s) listed below may					
 Notarized Affidavit for Corpersonal Property under Corporate Code 13100 Notarized Statement of different/misspelled Notarized Statement Giving claim on behalf of Certified Death Certificate 	alifornia g Authorization to	Original Note X Updated Sta (as of date of Articles of In Statement by Court Order Articles (Quitel)	riage Certificate for e/Payment Book tement of Monies Owed of tax sale) corporation (if applicable Domestic Stock) Appointing Administrator aim/Grant etc)		
Copy of Birth Certificates Please send in all documents wi contact me at the number listed Sincerely,	ithin 30 days (<u>December</u>	Other – 10, 2015). If you sho	ould have any questions, please		

Jennifer Pazicni Tax Sale Operations Unit (951) 955-3336 (951) 955-3990 Fax jpazieni@RivCoTTC.org Hanna Maria - Suha Maria 1442 Vista Grande Road El Cajon, CA 92019 619-244-4787

November 30, 2015

Attn: Jennifer Pazicni Tax Sale Operations Unit County of Riverside, Treasurer-Tax Collector P. O. Box 12005 Riverside, CA 92502

Re:

APN: 750040066-6

TC 200 Item 591

Date of Sale: April 29, 2014

Response to Your Letter Dated November 10, 2015

Dear Ms. Pazicni:

This letter is

- (1) to act as a cover letter for an enclosed copy of the promissory note secured by a deed of trust recorded on 6/20/08 as Document No. 2008-0348050 that encumbered the real property which was the subject of the referenced tax sale, and
- (2) to confirm that we have received no payment on this obligation since our application claim for excess proceeds from the sale of tax defaulted property, more than \$60,000.00 is currently owing to us on that obligation.

The amount of the original claim was intended to confirm the total amount of any overage. I believe the original sum was provided by someone in your department. I apologize if the amount of claim was less than the actual overage sum available. My intention was to confirm that we were making claim for the total overage amount available.

My records show that a copy of the enclosed secured note was sent with my original claim application on July 21. 2014, but I am enclosing an additional copy with this letter for your convenience.

Thank you for your continuing attention to my claim, and for the continuing assistance of the Riverside Treasurer -Tax Collector's office.

Sincerely

Hanna Maria

- Suha Maria

Enclosure.

NO12

*DEED OF TRUST

DO NOT DESTROY THIS NOTE: When paid, said original Note, together with the Deed of Trust securing same, must be surrendered to Trustee for cancellation and retention before reconveyance will be made.

Escrow No: 101-24096-MM

NOTE SECURED BY DEED OF TRUST

STRAIGHT NOTE

\$82,000.00	EL CAJON, CALIFORNIA	AUGUST 10, 2007				
On or before, August	, 2007, and for value received I promise to pay to					
Hanna Maria, a married man	as his sole and separate property					
THOUSAND AND NO/100 (ia or at place designated by the holder(s) hereof, the \$82,000.00) with interest from - date endorsed - e sum of principal plus accrued interest shall be due a 09.	until paid at the rate of				
This Note is subject to Section written notice to the Payor, or than 150 days before any ballo	2966 of the Civil Code, which provides that the hold his successor in interest, of prescribed information a on payment is due.	ler of this Note shall give at least 90 and not more				
Payor reserves the privilege of	prepaying this Note in part or in full at any time withou	ut prepayment penalty.				
convey, or permit to be sold, tr	Should the Payor or his successors in interest, without consent in writing of the Beneficiary, sell, transfer or convey, or permit to be sold, transferred or conveyed, his interest in the property, or any part thereof, then Beneficiary may, at his option declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable.					
This Note contains a balloon pa	syment at maturity.					
At Beneficiary's option, the mandification, in writing, of this n	At Beneficiary's option, the maturity of this note may be extended, however, such extension must be a modification, in writing, of this note and executed by both Payor and Beneficiary to become effective.					
Each payment shall be credited first on interest then due and the remainder on principal; and interest shall cease upon the principal so credited. Should default be made in payment of any installment when due, the whole sum of principal and interest shall become immediately due at the option of the holder of this Note. Principal and interest shall be payable in lawful money of the United States of America. Should suit be commenced to collect this Note or any portion thereof, such sum as the Court may deem reasonable shall be added hereto as attorney's fees. This Note is secured by a Deed of Trust to First American Title Company, a California Corporation as Trustee, affecting the property located at: 27895 Hot Wells Road, Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240.						
Jose Luis Gonsales Sanche	es sanchez					

<u>Affidavit</u>

To Riverside County

This is to state that Hanna Maria Inc was a typo error and that the beneficiary of the deed of trust with assignment of rents NO 2008-0348650 of the promissory note for \$82,000 is:

HANNA MARIA a married man residing in the state of California.

Hanna Maria

12-09-2015

See attached Notary

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STA	GOVERNMENT CODE § 820
☑ See Attached Document (Notary to cross o☑ See Statement Below (Lines 1–6 to be com	ut lines 1-6 below) pleted only by document signer[s], not Notary)
1	
2	
3	
4	
6	
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
A notary public or other officer completing this cendence document to which this certificate is attached, and n	tificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ot the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County ofSan Diego	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me
	on this day of
	by Date Month Year (1) Hanna Maria
POLICY THOMAS	(and (2)
BRANDY THOMAS Commission # 2110444 Notary Public - California	Name(s) of Signer(s)
San Diego County My Comm. Expires May 8, 2019	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.
	Signature Bent 7
	Signature of Notary Public
Seal	9 85
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing the	PTIONAL is information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.
escription of Attached Document	· ·
itle or Type of Document:	Document Date;
umber of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than N	

@2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5910

Accrued Interest for Deed of Trust on 750040066-6

Original Loan Amount					\$82,000.00
% Rate 1 per annum =	\$820.00				
Interest per day =	\$2.25				
Amount owing as of	08/10/2007				\$82,000.00
Interest from	08/10/2007	to	08/10/2008	\$820.00	\$82,820.00
Interest from	08/10/2008	to	08/10/2009	\$820.00	\$83,640.00
Interest from	08/10/2009	to	08/10/2010	\$820.00	\$84,460.00
Interest from	08/10/2010	to	08/10/2011	\$820.00	\$85,280.00
Interest from	08/10/2011	to	08/10/2012	\$820.00	\$86,100.00
Interest from	08/10/2012	to	08/10/2013	\$820.00	\$86,920.00
Interest from	08/10/2013	to	04/29/2014	\$588.60	\$87,508.60
			(262 Days)		
			Total		\$87.508.60

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To:	Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector		
Re:	Claim for Excess Proceeds		دم
TC 20	00 Item 591 Assessment No.: 750040066-6		福 是 元
Asses	see: RODRIGUEZ, MARIO GUADALUPE & SA	NCHEZ, JOSE LOUIS G	STATE OF
Situs:	27895 HOT WELLS RD DESERT HOT SPRING	GS 92240	ECEIVET NSP II 型
Date S	Sold: April 29, 2014		E of Br. 3.
Date E	Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014		31
Final C	Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015		78
Record I/We a hereto	pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 101.97 from the sale of the above mentioned property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time der's Document No. 2005-() 11613 ecorded are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attach each item of documentation supporting the claim	ed real property. I/We were the A lienhole of the sale of the property as is evider on 2905. A copy of this document assignment of interest. I/We have lien submitted.	older(s), nced by Riverside County ument is attached hereto. isted below and attached
	: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED (SCIRACT OF OUDGMEN 7		
716	STATE OF BUSINESS	дос и 3003 - 0 1110 С	
	The state of the s		
-			
have to claimant	roperty is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale pro sign the claim unless the claimant submits pro t may only receive his or her respective portion o firm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is	oof that he or she is entitled to the full a fithe claim.	and all Joint Tenants will imount of the claim, the
Evecute	and this 25th day of Aug 44 \$t or	14 - RANTA CIARA	SUNTU CALLERAN
- C	ed this 25th day of August, 20	County, State	oen j; chizh oen
Signatu	re of Claimant	Signature of Claimant	
FOR	YA IYER (LAW OFFICE OF	•	
Print Na		Print Name	
	ddress # 150	Timeranic	
	ddress # 150	Street Address	
Som City, Sta	Jose CA 95135 549	00	
•	3-620-1954	City, State, Zip	
Phone N		Phone Number	
			SCO 8-21 (1-99)

LAW OFFICES OF V. IYER

Ph 408-620-1954 4848 SAN FELIPE ROAD | Suite 150-549 | SAN JOSE CA 95135

viyer@viyerlaw.comcastbiz.net

Treasurer-Tax Collector P.O.Box 12005 Riverside CA 925002

8/25/14

Dear Tax Collector

Re: Excess Proceeds

Please see the attached claim for excess proceeds. Thank you.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Vidhya Iyer Attorney SBN# 235703



RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TO:

POLK, PROBER & RAPHAEL, A Law Corporation 20750 Ventura Blvd., #100 Woodland Hills, CA 91364 (818) 227-0100

DOC # 2005-0111613

02/09/2005 08:00A Fee:18.00
Page 1 of 3
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. Ward



М	S	U	PAGE	SIZE	DA	PCOR	NOCOR	SMF	MISC.
			2						
L									101
A	R	L			COPY	LONG	REFUND	NCHG	EXAM

DOCUMENT TITLE

☑ ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT	M
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT	DT
OTHER	

EJ-00	01
ATTORNEY OF PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and A Recording requested by and return to: Dean R. Prober (Bar # 106207) ATTORNEY OF PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and A (818) 227-0100 (818) 227-0100	:
Polk, Prober & Raphael 20750 Ventura Blvd., #100, Woodland Hills, California 91364	
ATTORNEY X JUDGMENT ASSIGNEE OF RECORD	
NAME OF COURT: Superior Court of California, County of Riverside STREET ADDRESS: 4050 MAIN STREET MAILING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZIP CODE: RIVERSIDE 92501-3703	2005-6111613 2005-6111613 2005-697-697-697-698-608-608-608-608-608-608-608-608-608-60
BRANCH NAME: CENTRAL DISTRICT	882
PLAINTIFF: Fireside Bank Fka Fireside Thrift Co. DEFENDANT: Jose L. Sanchez, Jr.	
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT Amend	ed CASE NUMBER: RIC415733
1. The X Judgment creditor assigned of record applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following	TOO COURT USE CHAV
a. Judgment debtor's	
JOSE L. SANCHEZ, JR. 1472 SAN CLEMENTE CIRCLE, UNIT R CORONA, CA 92882	NOTIFICATION MAILED USA POSTAL SERVICE
b. Driver's license No. and state: c. Social security No.:	Unknown
d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was per Mailed to (name and address): JOSE L. SANCHEZ, J	
e. 1472 SAN CLEMENTE CIRCLE, UNIT R, COI	
(1) Date: (2) Instrument No.:	f. Information on additional judgment debtors is shown on page two.
Date: January 12, 2005 DEAN R. PROBER	▶ Jean Deoler
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)
I certify that the following is a true and correct abstract of the judgment entered in this action.	6: Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed:
b. A certified copy of the judgment is attached.	\$ 7,736.45 7. An execution lien attachment lien
3. Judgment creditor (name and address): FIRESIDE BANK FKA FIRESIDE THRIFT CO.	is endorsed on the judgment as follows: a. Amount: \$
5050 HOPYARD RD., #200, PLEASANTON, CA 94588 4. Judgment debtor (full name as it appears in judgment):	b. In favor of (name and address):
Jose L. Sanchez, Jr.	
a. Judgment entered on (date): January 4, 2005	8. A stay of enforcement has
b. Renewal entered on (date):	a. not been ordered by the court. b. been ordered by the court effective until
This abstract issued on (date): JAN 3 1 2005	9. This judgment is an installment judgment.
	Clerk, by Deputy
F DOJ (F) 1 4 00001	DF JUDGMENT Code of Civil Procedure, §\$ 488.480 OF JUDGMENT CODE OF CIVIL Procedure, §\$ 488.480 OF JUDGMENT

PLAINTIFF: Fireside Bank Fka Fireside Thrift Co.	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT: Jose L. Sanchez, Jr.	RIC415733
INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS	
10. Name and last known address	14. Name and last known address
i	i
Driver's license No. & state: Unkown	Driver's license No. & state: Unkown
Social security No.: Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):	Social security No.: Uknown Summons was personally served at or malled to (address):
	e amount were processing control at or mained to (abaroso).
11. Name and last known address	15. Name and last known address
	i
Driver's license No. & state: Unkown	Driver's license No. & state: Unkown
Social security No.: Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):	Social security No.: Uknown
our mono has personally served at or mailed to (address).	Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):
12. Name and last known address	16. Name and last known address
Driver's license No. & state: Unkown	Driver's license No. & state: Unkown
Social security No.: Uknown	Social security No.; Uknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):	Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):
13. Name and last known address	17. Name and last known address
	! !
	·
Driver's license No. & state: Unkown	Driver's license No. & state: Unkown
Social security No.: Uknown	Social security No.: Uknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):	Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):
S IMBIN MOIDIN A	AND SHILL BURG BURG BURGES OF BRIDE HILL 1981 2005-0111613
	92/93/2905 08: 99A 3 of 3
18. Continued on Attachment 18.	

EJ-001 [Rev. January 1, 2003]



RECEIVED

2014 JUL 28 PM 4: 34





July 23, 2014

RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREASURER P.O. BOX 12005 RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205 Attn.: EXCESS PROCEEDS

EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Item No.: 591

1

Last Assessee: JOSE R. SANCHEZ

EDD Account:

Enclosed is the completed Statement of Claim for Excess Proceeds from the sale of tax defaulted property for APN.: 750040066-6

To ensure proper credit to the account, please note the EDD account number listed above on the payment. Send payment to:

CASHIER-BENEFIT RECOVERY EDD PO BOX 826806 SACRAMENTO CA 94206

If you have any questions concerning the claim form, you may contact me at (916) 464-1006.

Sincerely,

K. Christ

Department Representative

Enclosure

CLAIM FOR EXCESS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR PO BOX 12005 RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205 Attn: TAX COLLECTION DIVISION

Trustor Name: JOSE R. SANCHEZ APN NO.: 750040066-6

ITEM NO.:

591

SALE DATE .:

APRIL 29, 2014

Claimant:

EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Reference No.:

Address:

PO BOX 826218, SACRAMENTO, CA 94230-6218

Phone No.:

(916) 464-1006

The following amounts were secured by a Deed of Trust or lien on the above-referenced property immediately prior to the Tax Collector's Power of sale for non-payment of taxes, and these amounts remain outstanding to this date:

Principle Balance	\$ 819.00
Interest from 04/13/07 to 06/29/14 10% per annum.	\$ 749.55
Other Charges: (Costs)	\$ 297.90
Less Credit(s) received	\$ 78.00
Total Due	\$ <u>1,788.45</u>

\boxtimes	Document evidencing the claim (Attached)
	The claim has been fully released (Attached)

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated July 23, 2014

K. Christ, Department Representative

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

On July 23, 2014 before me, **J. FAHLMAN**, Deputy Clerk, personally appeared **K. CHRIST**, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature:

J. Fahlman

[Seal]

S070434037

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
BENEFIT OVERPAYMENT COLLECTION
SECTION, MIC 91
P.O. BOX 826218, SACRAMENTO, CA 94230-6218
TELEPHONE NO: 1-800-676-5737

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT BENEFIT OVERPAYMENT COLLECTION SECTION, MIC 91 P.O. BOX 826218, SACRAMENTO, CA 94230-6218 DOC # 2007-0297470
05/03/2007 08:00A Fee:NC
Page 1 of 3
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry U. Ward
Assessor, County Clark & Recorder



(SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE)

036

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT

DOCUMENT TITLE

SEPARATE PAGE, PURSUANT TO GOVT. CODE 27361.6

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2007 00297470

Page 1 of 3

EJ-001	
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, address, State Bar number, and	
telephone number): 1-800-676-5737 Recording requested by and rotum to: S070434037	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT√	
BENEFIT OVERPAYMENT COLLECTION SECTION, MIC 91 P.O. BOX 826218, SACRAMENTO, CA 94230-6218	
1,0,000,000	
ATTORNEY X JUDGMENT ASSIGNEE OF RECORD	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO	
STREET ADDRESS: 720 NINTH STREET, ROOM 104	FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
MAILING ADDRESS: 720 NINTH STREET, ROOM 104	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: SACRAMENTO, CA 95814	
BRANCH NAME: SACRAMENTO - LIMITED CIVIL PLAINTIFF: STATE OF CALIFORNIA, EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMEN	T CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT: JOSE SANCHEZ	07ED34037 *
DEFENDANT. JOSE SANOREZ	
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - CIVIL Amended	FOR COURT USE ONLY
AND SMALL CLAIMS	
1. The X judgment creditor assignee of record	
applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following: a. Judgment debtor's	1
·	
Name and last known address	
JOSE SANCHEZ	
25340 GENTIAN AVE	
MORENO VALLEY CA 92551-4606	
b. Driver's license No. and state:	
c. Social security No.: Unknown	
d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or mailed to (name and address): (Same as line 1.a. above)	
2. Information on additional judgment 4. Information on addition	
debtors is shown on page 2. creditors is shown on 3. Judgment creditor (name and address): 5. Original abstract reco	
 Judgment creditor (name and address): State of California Driginal abstract reconstruction Driginal abstract reconstruction 	orded in this county:
Employment Development Department b. Instrument No.:	
P.O. Box 826218, Sacramento, CA 92430-6218 V	
Date: 4/19/2007	Ma e
S. Allen	Ven
	(SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)
Total amount of judgment as external as lest consumd:	
0.4.000	execution fien attachment lien
	on the judgment as follows:
7.5	
8. a, Judgment entered on (date): 04/13/07	f (name and address):
h. Renewal entered on (date):	and have
This is a second in a size of the second in	
a. A not been	ordered by the court

(SEAL)

been ordered by the court effective until (date):

I certify that this is a true and correct abstract of the judgment entered in this action.
 A certified copy of the judgment is attached.

This abstract issued on (date):

04/13/07

, Deputy

Form Adopted for Mandatory Use Judicial Council of California EJ-001 [Rev. January 1, 2006]

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT---CIVIL AND SMALL CLAIMS

PLAINT	TIFF:				CASE NUMBER:	
DEFENDA	ANT: JOSE SANCHEZ					19
NAMES AND	ADDRESSES OF ADDI	TIONAL JUDGME	NT CREDIT	ORS:		
13. Judgmen	t creditor (name and add	ress):	14.	Judgment creditor ((name and address):	
				đ		
					5.0	
	tinued on Attachment 15 N ON ADDITIONAL JU		RS:			
16.	Name and last known	n address		Nar	me and last known address	
Ţ			ı	l ,		
		(4)				/
Driver's lie	cense No. & state:	Unknow	n	Driver's license No.	& state:	Jnknown
Social sec	curity No.: s was personally served	Unknow at or mailed to (ad		Social security No.: Summons was pers	sonally served at or maile	Unknown d to <i>(addres</i>
						,
18.	Name and last known	address	19.	Nar	ne and last known address	
ļ						
-						
Deixodo lic	tense No. & state:	Unknow		Driver's license No.	P atata	Jnknown
Social sec	curity No.:	Unknow	ฑ	Social security No.:	: 🔲	Unknown
Summons	was personally served	at or mailed to (ad	iaress):	Summons was pers	sonally served at or maile	d to (addres
20	Name and last known	n address	21.	Nar	me and last known address	
						3
į.				1		
L		-				-
Driver's lice Social sec	ense No. & state: curity No.:	Unknow Unknow		Driver's license No. Social security No.:		Jriknown Unknown
Summons	was personally served	at or mailed to (ad	ldress):	Summons was per	sonally served at or maile	d to (addres
22. Conf	inued on Attachment 22					
EJ-001 [Rev. January 1,						

Page 3 of 3

Account Reconciliation 07/23/14

Liat	oility Amount
	\$819.00
Pre	Judg.Interest
	\$39.90
Cou	urt Costs
	\$258.00
Inte	rest
	\$749.55
Cre	dits/Payments
	-\$78.00
Amo	ount Due
	\$1,788.45
200	

08/02/06 00 \$819.00 Overpayment 06/01/07 00 \$9.10 Interest 08/01/07 00 \$9.40 Interest 08/01/07 00 \$9.99 Interest 09/04/07 00 \$9.99 Interest 10/01/07 00 \$9.90 Interest 11/01/07 00 \$9.90 Interest 12/03/07 00 \$9.40 Interest 01/02/08 00 \$8.81 Interest 03/03/08 00 \$9.10 Interest 03/03/08 00 \$9.10 Interest 04/02/08 00 \$8.52 Interest 05/01/08 00 \$8.52 Interest 06/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 06/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 06/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 09/02/08 0 \$9.40 Interest 010/10/08 0 \$15.00 Court Costs	Date	Code	Credits	Debits	Transaction Detail
06/01/07 00 \$9.10 Interest 07/03/07 00 \$9.40 Interest 08/01/07 00 \$8.52 Interest 09/04/07 00 \$9.99 Interest 10/01/07 00 \$7.93 Interest 11/01/07 00 \$9.40 Interest 01/02/08 00 \$8.81 Interest 02/01/08 00 \$8.81 Interest 02/01/08 00 \$8.81 Interest 04/02/08 00 \$8.81 Interest 05/01/08 00 \$8.85.2 Interest 06/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 07/01/08 00 \$8.52 Interest 06/02/08 0 \$9.40 Interest 07/01/08 0 \$9.40 Interest 06/02/08 0 \$9.40 Interest 07/01/08 0 \$9.40 Interest 06/01/08 0 \$9.40 Interest <					
07/03/07 00 \$9.40 Interest 08/01/07 00 \$8.52 Interest 09/04/07 00 \$9.99 Interest 10/01/07 00 \$7.93 Interest 11/01/07 00 \$9.10 Interest 11/03/07 00 \$9.40 Interest 02/01/08 00 \$8.81 Interest 03/03/08 00 \$9.10 Interest 04/02/08 00 \$8.81 Interest 05/01/08 00 \$8.52 Interest 06/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 06/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 06/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 09/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 09/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 00/10/08 00 \$11.16 Interest 00/10/08 00 \$11.16 Interest 10/10/10/08 00 \$11.16 Interest </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>- •</td>					- •
08/01/07 00 \$8.52 Interest 09/04/07 00 \$9.99 Interest 10/01/07 00 \$7.93 Interest 11/01/07 00 \$9.10 Interest 12/03/07 00 \$9.40 Interest 01/02/08 00 \$8.81 Interest 03/03/08 00 \$9.10 Interest 04/02/08 00 \$8.81 Interest 05/01/08 00 \$8.52 Interest 06/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 06/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 06/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 07/01/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 08/01/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 08/01/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 01/10/08 00 \$15.00 Court Costs 10/10/08 00 \$11.16 Interest 10/10/10/08 00 \$7.25 Interest					
09/04/07 00 \$9.99 Interest 10/01/07 00 \$7.93 Interest 11/01/07 00 \$9.10 Interest 12/03/07 00 \$9.40 Interest 01/02/08 00 \$8.81 Interest 02/01/08 00 \$8.81 Interest 04/02/08 00 \$8.81 Interest 05/01/08 00 \$8.52 Interest 06/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 06/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 06/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 08/01/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 09/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 09/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 01/10/08 00 \$15.00 Court Costs 11/03/08 00 \$30.00 Court Costs 11/03/08 00 \$8.51 Interest 02/02/09 00 \$8.51 Interest					
10/01/07 00 \$7.93 Interest 11/01/07 00 \$9.10 Interest 12/03/07 00 \$9.40 Interest 01/02/08 00 \$8.81 Interest 03/03/08 00 \$9.10 Interest 03/03/08 00 \$9.10 Interest 05/01/08 00 \$8.52 Interest 06/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 06/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 07/01/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 09/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 09/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 10/10/08 00 \$15.00 Court Costs 10/10/08 00 \$11.16 Interest 10/21/08 00 \$1.16 Interest 10/21/08 00 \$8.57 Interest 01/02/09 00 \$8.21 Interest 02/10/09 00 \$8.54 Interest <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>					
11/01/07 00 \$9.10 Interest 01/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 02/01/08 00 \$8.81 Interest 03/03/08 00 \$8.81 Interest 03/03/08 00 \$9.10 Interest 04/02/08 00 \$8.81 Interest 06/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 07/01/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 08/01/08 00 \$9.10 Interest 08/01/08 00 \$9.10 Interest 08/01/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 08/01/08 00 \$9.10 Interest 01/10/08 00 \$15.00 Court Costs 01/10/10/08 00 \$30.00 Court Costs 11/03/08 00 \$7.25 Interest 11/03/09 00 \$8.57 Interest 02/02/09 00 \$9.79 Interest 03/02/09 0 \$8.21 Intere					
12/03/07 00 \$9.40 Interest 01/02/08 00 \$8.81 Interest 02/01/08 00 \$8.81 Interest 03/03/08 00 \$9.10 Interest 04/02/08 00 \$8.81 Interest 05/01/08 00 \$8.52 Interest 06/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 08/01/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 09/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 09/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 09/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 10/10/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 10/10/08 00 \$15.00 Court Costs 10/10/08 00 \$30.00 Court Costs 11/03/08 00 \$7.25 Interest 12/01/08 00 \$8.57 Interest 02/02/09 00 \$8.21 Interest 02/01/109 00 \$8.54 Interes					
01/02/08 00 \$8.81 Interest 02/01/08 00 \$8.81 Interest 03/03/08 00 \$9.10 Interest 05/01/08 00 \$8.81 Interest 06/02/08 00 \$8.52 Interest 06/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 08/01/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 09/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 09/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 10/10/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 10/10/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 10/10/08 00 \$11.16 Interest 10/10/08 00 \$30.00 Court Costs 11/10/108 00 \$30.00 Court Costs 11/10/108 00 \$30.00 Court Costs 11/10/108 00 \$3.50 Interest 01/02/09 00 \$9.49 Interest 01/02/09 00 \$8.21					
02/01/08 00 \$8.81 Interest 03/03/08 00 \$9.10 Interest 04/02/08 00 \$8.81 Interest 06/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 06/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 08/01/08 00 \$9.10 Interest 08/01/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 09/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 10/10/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 10/10/08 00 \$15.00 Court Costs 10/21/08 00 \$30.00 Court Costs 11/03/08 00 \$7.25 Interest 10/02/108 00 \$7.25 Interest 11/03/08 00 \$7.25 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$9.79 Interest 01/02/09 00 \$8.21 Interest 02/13/09 21 -\$78.00 \$8.21 Interest 05/01/09 00 \$8.54					
03/03/08 00 \$9.10 Interest 05/01/08 00 \$8.81 Interest 05/01/08 00 \$8.52 Interest 06/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 08/01/08 00 \$9.10 Interest 09/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 10/10/08 00 \$15.00 Court Costs 10/10/08 00 \$11.16 Interest 10/21/08 00 \$30.00 Court Costs 11/03/08 00 \$3.00 Court Costs 11/03/08 00 \$3.57 Interest 01/02/09 00 \$9.49 Interest 02/01/09 00 \$9.49 Interest 03/02/09 00 \$8.51 Interest 03/02/09 00 \$8.51 Interest 05/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 06/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 07/01/09 00 \$8.54 Inte					
04/02/08 00 \$8.81 Interest 05/01/08 00 \$8.52 Interest 06/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 08/01/08 00 \$9.10 Interest 09/02/08 00 \$9.10 Interest 09/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 10/10/08 00 \$15.00 Court Costs 10/10/08 00 \$11.16 Interest 10/21/08 00 \$30.00 Court Costs 11/03/08 00 \$3.00 Court Costs 11/03/08 00 \$3.57 Interest 01/02/09 00 \$9.79 Interest 01/02/09 00 \$9.79 Interest 02/01/09 00 \$8.21 Interest 03/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 05/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 06/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 09/02/09 00 \$8.54 Inte					
05/01/08 00 \$8.52 Interest 06/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 07/01/08 00 \$8.52 Interest 08/01/08 00 \$9.10 Interest 09/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 10/10/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 10/21/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 10/21/08 00 \$30.00 Court Costs 11/03/08 00 \$30.00 Court Costs 11/03/08 00 \$7.25 Interest 12/01/08 00 \$8.57 Interest 01/02/09 00 \$9.79 Interest 01/02/09 00 \$9.49 Interest 02/13/09 21 -\$78.00 \$8.21 Interest 03/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 04/01/09 0 \$8.54 Interest 06/01/09 0 \$8.54 Interest 08/03/09 0 \$9.39 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>					
06/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 07/01/08 00 \$8.52 Interest 08/01/08 00 \$9.10 Interest 09/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 10/10/08 00 \$15.00 Court Costs 10/10/08 00 \$11.16 Interest 10/21/08 00 \$30.00 Court Costs 11/03/08 00 \$3.57 Interest 12/01/08 00 \$8.57 Interest 01/02/09 00 \$9.49 Interest 02/02/09 00 \$9.49 Interest 03/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 04/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 05/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 06/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 08/03/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 09/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interes					
07/01/08 00 \$8.52 Interest 08/01/08 00 \$9.10 Interest 09/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 10/10/08 00 \$15.00 Court Costs 10/10/08 00 \$11.16 Interest 10/21/08 00 \$30.00 Court Costs 11/03/08 00 \$7.25 Interest 12/01/08 00 \$9.79 Interest 01/02/09 00 \$9.49 Interest 01/02/09 00 \$9.49 Interest 02/02/09 00 \$9.49 Interest 03/02/09 00 \$8.21 Interest 03/02/09 00 \$8.21 Interest 04/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 06/01/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 08/03/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 09/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interes					
08/01/08 00 \$9.10 Interest 09/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 10/10/08 00 \$15.00 Court Costs 10/10/08 00 \$30.00 Court Costs 11/03/08 00 \$7.25 Interest 12/01/08 00 \$8.57 Interest 01/02/09 00 \$9.79 Interest 02/02/09 00 \$9.49 Interest 02/13/09 21 -\$78.00 State Tax Refund Offset 03/02/09 00 \$8.21 Interest 04/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 05/01/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 06/01/09 00 \$8.84 Interest 07/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 08/03/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 09/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 01/04/10 00 \$8.25					
09/02/08 00 \$9.40 Interest 10/10/08 00 \$15.00 Court Costs 10/10/08 00 \$30.00 Court Costs 11/03/08 00 \$7.25 Interest 12/01/08 00 \$8.57 Interest 01/02/09 00 \$9.79 Interest 02/02/09 00 \$9.49 Interest 03/02/09 00 \$8.21 Interest 04/01/09 00 \$8.21 Interest 05/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 06/01/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 06/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 07/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 09/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 10/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 10/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 10/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 10/04/10 00 \$7.97 Interest					
10/10/08 00 \$15.00 Court Costs 10/10/08 00 \$11.16 Interest 10/21/08 00 \$30.00 Court Costs 11/03/08 00 \$7.25 Interest 12/01/08 00 \$8.57 Interest 01/02/09 00 \$9.79 Interest 02/02/09 00 \$9.49 Interest 02/02/09 00 \$9.49 Interest 03/02/09 00 \$9.49 Interest 03/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 04/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 05/01/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 06/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 07/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 09/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 01/04/10 00 \$9.68 Interes				•	
10/10/08 00 \$11.16 Interest 10/21/08 00 \$30.00 Court Costs 11/03/08 00 \$7.25 interest 12/01/08 00 \$8.57 Interest 01/02/09 00 \$9.79 Interest 02/02/09 00 \$9.49 Interest 02/13/09 21 -\$78.00 State Tax Refund Offset 03/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 04/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 05/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 06/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 07/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 09/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 10/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 02/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 02/01/10 0 \$7.97					
10/21/08 00 \$30.00 Court Costs 11/03/08 00 \$7.25 Interest 12/01/08 00 \$8.57 Interest 01/02/09 00 \$9.79 Interest 02/13/09 21 -\$78.00 State Tax Refund Offset 03/02/09 00 \$8.21 Interest 04/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 05/01/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 06/01/09 00 \$8.84 Interest 08/03/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 09/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 09/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 12/01/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 01/04/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 02/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 05/05/10 00 \$9.68					
11/03/08 00 \$7.25 Interest 12/01/08 00 \$8.57 Interest 01/02/09 00 \$9.79 Interest 02/02/09 00 \$9.49 Interest 02/13/09 21 -\$78.00 \$1.00 04/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 04/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 05/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 06/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 07/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 09/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 10/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 01/04/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 02/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 05/05/10 00 \$9.68 Interest					
12/01/08 00 \$8.57 Interest 01/02/09 00 \$9.79 Interest 02/02/09 00 \$9.49 Interest 02/13/09 21 -\$78.00 \$8.21 Interest 04/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 05/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 06/01/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 07/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 08/03/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 09/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 11/02/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 01/04/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 04/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 05/05/10 00 \$9.68					
01/02/09 00 \$9.79 Interest 02/02/09 00 \$9.49 Interest 02/13/09 21 -\$78.00 State Tax Refund Offset 03/02/09 00 \$8.21 Interest 04/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 05/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 06/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 08/03/09 00 \$9.39 Interest 09/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 10/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 12/01/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 01/04/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 02/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 03/01/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 05/05/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 06/01/10 00 \$9.54 Interest 07/01/10 00 \$9.54 <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>					
02/02/09 00 \$9.49 Interest 02/13/09 21 -\$78.00 State Tax Refund Offset 03/02/09 00 \$8.21 Interest 04/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 05/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 06/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 08/03/09 00 \$9.39 Interest 09/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 10/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 12/01/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 01/04/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 02/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 03/01/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 05/05/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 06/01/10 00 \$9.61 Interest 08/02/10 00 \$9.54 Interest 09/03/10 00 \$9.11 <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>					
02/13/09 21 -\$78.00 State Tax Refund Offset 03/02/09 00 \$8.21 Interest 04/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 05/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 06/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 08/03/09 00 \$9.39 Interest 09/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 10/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 12/01/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 01/04/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 02/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 03/01/10 00 \$7.69 Interest 05/05/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 06/01/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 09/03/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 09/03/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$8.82 <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>					
03/02/09 00 \$8.21 Interest 04/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 05/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 06/01/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 07/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 08/03/09 00 \$9.39 Interest 09/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 10/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 12/01/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 01/04/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 02/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 04/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 05/05/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 06/01/10 00 \$7.69 Interest 07/01/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 09/03/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 10/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 1			¢70 00	Ф9.49	
04/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 05/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 06/01/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 07/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 08/03/09 00 \$9.39 Interest 09/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 10/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 12/01/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 01/04/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 02/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 03/01/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 05/05/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 06/01/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 07/01/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 08/02/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 09/03/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 09/03/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 1			-\$70.00	¢0 21	
05/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 06/01/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 07/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 08/03/09 00 \$9.39 Interest 09/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 10/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 12/01/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 01/04/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 02/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 03/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 05/05/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 06/01/10 00 \$7.69 Interest 07/01/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 08/02/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 09/03/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest					
06/01/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 07/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 08/03/09 00 \$9.39 Interest 09/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 10/02/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 12/01/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 01/04/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 02/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 03/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 05/05/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 06/01/10 00 \$7.69 Interest 07/01/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 09/03/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 10/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 01/03/11 00 \$8.54 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$9.39 Interest					
07/01/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 08/03/09 00 \$9.39 Interest 09/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 10/02/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 12/01/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 01/04/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 02/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 03/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 05/05/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 06/01/10 00 \$7.69 Interest 08/02/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 09/03/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 10/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$9.39 Interest 11/03/11 00 \$9.39 Interest 11/03/11 00 \$9.39 Interest <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>					
08/03/09 00 \$9.39 Interest 09/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 10/02/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 12/01/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 01/04/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 02/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 03/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 04/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 05/05/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 06/01/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 07/01/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 08/02/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 09/03/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 09/03/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 10/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 10/03/11 00 \$9.39 Interest 01/03/11 00 \$9.39 Interest 0					
09/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 10/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 12/01/09 00 \$8.25 Interest 01/04/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 02/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 03/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 04/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 05/05/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 06/01/10 00 \$7.69 Interest 07/01/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 09/03/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 10/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$8.54 Interest 01/03/11 00 \$9.39 Interest 02/01/11 00 \$8.25 Interest					
10/02/09 00 \$8.54 Interest 11/02/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 12/01/09 00 \$8.25 Interest 01/04/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 02/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 03/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 05/05/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 06/01/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 07/01/10 00 \$7.69 Interest 08/02/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 09/03/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 10/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 01/03/11 00 \$9.39 Interest 02/01/11 00 \$8.25 Interest					
11/02/09 00 \$8.82 Interest 12/01/09 00 \$8.25 Interest 01/04/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 02/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 03/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 04/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 05/05/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 06/01/10 00 \$7.69 Interest 07/01/10 00 \$8.54 Interest 08/02/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 09/03/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 10/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 12/01/10 00 \$8.54 Interest 01/03/11 00 \$9.39 Interest 02/01/11 00 \$8.25 Interest					
12/01/09 00 \$8.25 Interest 01/04/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 02/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 03/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 04/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 05/05/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 06/01/10 00 \$7.69 Interest 07/01/10 00 \$8.54 Interest 08/02/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 09/03/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 10/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 12/01/10 00 \$8.54 Interest 01/03/11 00 \$9.39 Interest 02/01/11 00 \$8.25 Interest					
01/04/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 02/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 03/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 04/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 05/05/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 06/01/10 00 \$7.69 Interest 07/01/10 00 \$8.54 Interest 08/02/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 09/03/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 10/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 12/01/10 00 \$8.54 Interest 01/03/11 00 \$9.39 Interest 02/01/11 00 \$8.25 Interest					
02/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 03/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 04/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 05/05/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 06/01/10 00 \$7.69 Interest 07/01/10 00 \$8.54 Interest 08/02/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 09/03/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 10/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 12/01/10 00 \$8.54 Interest 01/03/11 00 \$9.39 Interest 02/01/11 00 \$8.25 Interest					
03/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 04/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 05/05/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 06/01/10 00 \$7.69 Interest 07/01/10 00 \$8.54 Interest 08/02/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 09/03/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 10/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 12/01/10 00 \$8.54 Interest 01/03/11 00 \$9.39 Interest 02/01/11 00 \$8.25 Interest					
04/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 05/05/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 06/01/10 00 \$7.69 Interest 07/01/10 00 \$8.54 Interest 08/02/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 09/03/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 10/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 12/01/10 00 \$8.54 Interest 01/03/11 00 \$9.39 Interest 02/01/11 00 \$8.25 Interest					
05/05/10 00 \$9.68 Interest 06/01/10 00 \$7.69 Interest 07/01/10 00 \$8.54 Interest 08/02/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 09/03/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 10/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 12/01/10 00 \$8.54 Interest 01/03/11 00 \$9.39 Interest 02/01/11 00 \$8.25 Interest					
06/01/10 00 \$7.69 Interest 07/01/10 00 \$8.54 Interest 08/02/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 09/03/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 10/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 12/01/10 00 \$8.54 Interest 01/03/11 00 \$9.39 Interest 02/01/11 00 \$8.25 Interest					
07/01/10 00 \$8.54 Interest 08/02/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 09/03/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 10/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 12/01/10 00 \$8.54 Interest 01/03/11 00 \$9.39 Interest 02/01/11 00 \$8.25 Interest					
08/02/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 09/03/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 10/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 12/01/10 00 \$8.54 Interest 01/03/11 00 \$9.39 Interest 02/01/11 00 \$8.25 Interest					
09/03/10 00 \$9.11 Interest 10/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 12/01/10 00 \$8.54 Interest 01/03/11 00 \$9.39 Interest 02/01/11 00 \$8.25 Interest					
10/01/10 00 \$7.97 Interest 11/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 12/01/10 00 \$8.54 Interest 01/03/11 00 \$9.39 Interest 02/01/11 00 \$8.25 Interest					
11/01/10 00 \$8.82 Interest 12/01/10 00 \$8.54 Interest 01/03/11 00 \$9.39 Interest 02/01/11 00 \$8.25 Interest					
12/01/10 00 \$8.54 Interest 01/03/11 00 \$9.39 Interest 02/01/11 00 \$8.25 Interest					
01/03/11 00 \$9.39 Interest 02/01/11 00 \$8.25 Interest					
02/01/11 00 \$8.25 Interest					
57.97 Interest					
	03/01/11	00		Φ1.91	mieresi

Account Reconciliation 07/23/14

04/11/11	00	i i	\$11.67	Interest
05/02/11	00		\$5.98	Interest
06/01/11	00		\$8.54	Interest
07/01/11	00		\$8.54	Interest
08/01/11	00		\$8.82	Interest
09/01/11	00		\$8.82	Interest
10/03/11	00		\$9.11	Interest
11/01/11	00		\$8,25	Interest
12/24/11	00		\$15.09	Interest
01/03/12	00		\$2.85	Interest
02/01/12	00		\$8.25	Interest
03/01/12	00		\$8,25	Interest
04/02/12	00		\$9.11	Interest
05/01/12	00		\$8.25	Interest
06/01/12	00		\$8.82	Interest
07/03/12	00		\$9.11	Interest
08/01/12	00		\$8.25	Interest
09/04/12	00		\$9.68	Interest
10/01/12	00		\$7.69	Interest
11/01/12	00		\$8.82	Interest
12/04/12	00		\$9.39	Interest
01/02/13	00		\$8.25	Interest
02/01/13	00		\$8.54	Interest
03/01/13	00		\$7.97	Interest
04/02/13	00		\$9.11	Interest
05/01/13	00		\$8.25	Interest
06/03/13	00		\$9.39	Interest
07/02/13	00		\$8.25	Interest
08/01/13	00		\$8.54	Interest
09/03/13	00		\$9.39	Interest
10/01/13	00		\$7.97	Interest
11/01/13	00		\$8.82	Interest
12/03/13	00		\$9.11	Interest
01/03/14	00		\$8.82	Interest
02/03/14	00		\$8.82	Interest
03/04/14	00		\$8.25	Interest
04/01/14	00		\$7.97	Interest
05/01/14	00		\$8.54	Interest
06/02/14	00		\$9.11	Interest

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To:	Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector					
Re:	Claim for Excess Proceeds			R		
TC 200	TC 200 Item 591 Assessment No.: 750040066-6					
Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, MARIO GUADALUPE & SANCHEZ, JOSE LOUIS G						
Situs:	27895 HOT WELLS RD DESERT HOT SPRING	GS 92240	HECT PUTY FCT VITY	CEIVED		
Date S	old: April 29, 2014		4			
Date D	eed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014					
Final D	ate to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015					
\$ 7.7 Precord I/We as hereto	pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Seguiss from the sale of the above mentione operty owner(s) [check in one box] at the timer's Document No. 2007-059 7765; recorded re the rightful claimants by virtue of the attacheach item of documentation supporting the claim	ed real property. I/We were the Milenhold in the sale of the property as is evidence on <u>09/24/2007</u> . A copy of this documed assignment of interest. I/We have listen submitted.	ler(s), ed by Riversid ent is attache ed below and	e County		
	YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED U					
	1 Claims Case No. 145 182649 rec		-	_		
Reco	rded in both Ventura County	and Riverside County		_		
have to claimant	operty is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale pro sign the claim unless the claimant submits pro may only receive his or her respective portion of irm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is	oof that he or she is entitled to the full am of the claim.	f all Joint Tena ount of the cla	– ants will aim, the		
Execute	ed this	014 at Ventura, California				
,	re of Claimant of City of Oxnard	County, State Signature of Claimant		-		
Print Na	me Ebdon	Print Name		- x		
300 Street A	W. Third St. 300	Street Address		-		
	<i>ard CA 9303</i> 0 Ite, Zip	City, State, Zip		e.		
805	1-385-7483 (Main) lumber - 385-1792 (Direct line)					
Phone N 805	- 385-1792 (Direct line)	Phone Number s	CO 8-21 (1-99)			

PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

City of Oxnard 300 West Third Street, No. 300 Oxnard, CA 93030 AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

City of Oxnard 300 West Third Street, No. 300 Oxnard, CA 93030 Attn: Lorraine Ebdon DOC # 2007-0597765 09/24/2007 08:00A Fee:NC

Page 1 of 6 Recorded in Official Records County of Riverside Larry W. Ward



-[S	R	υ	PAGE	SIZE	DA	MISC	LONG	RFD	COPY
-	П			6						1-
-†	М	Α	L	465	426	PCOR	NCOR	SMF(NCHG	EXAM
-ľ						T:		CTY	UNI	09)

Space above this line for recorder's use only

TRA:

Abstract for Jose Gonzalez, dba: Sunshine Manor MHP

Title of Document

THIS AREA FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

THIS PAGE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION (\$3:00 Additional Recording Fee Applies)

NO FEE GOVT COD

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

City of Oxnard 300 West Third St., Suite 300 Oxnard, CA 93030

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

NAME City of Oxnard Attn: Lorraine Ebdon MAILING 300 West Third Street, AODRESS Suite 300

CITY, STATE Oxnard, CA

20060614-0126980 Pages: 4 Fees: \$0.00 65/14/2006 63:52:08 Pm T20060050722 JL Ventura County Recorder Philip J. Schmit

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

TITLE(S)

Abstract of Judgment for Jose Gonzalez dba Sunshine Manor MRP

Legal Solutions: L8-201

, A.	90	
	EJ-001	
	ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, address, State Bar number, and	
7	lefophone number): Recording requested by and return to:	
N X N	City of Oxnard	
14	300 West Third St., Ste. 300	
	Oxnard, CA 93030	
	Attn.: Lorraine Ebdon	
•	ATTORNEY X JUDGMENT ASSIGNEE OF RECORD	
	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF VENTURA	
62	street ADDRESS: 300 South Victoria	FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
	MAILING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZIP CODE: Ventura, CA 93009	Tarriedo Meridoba, One 7
	BRANCH NAME:	
	PLAINTIFF: City of Oxnard	CASG NUMBER;
	DEFENDANT: Jose Gonzalez dba Sunshine Manor MHP	MS182649
	ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL Amend	ed FOR COURT USE ONLY
	1. The X Judgment creditor sassignee of record	
	applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:	
	a. Judgment debtor's	3 ₽ A
	Name and last known address Jose Gonzalez	
. 46	dba Sunshine Manor MHP	
7 0	70225 Righway 111, #C10	4
	Rancho Mirage, CA 92270-2997	3
	b. Driver's license No. and state:	nknown
		nknown
	d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally serve	
	mailed to (name and address):	
	91	
		ation on additional judgment
		rs is shown on page 2. Il abstract recorded in this county;
		'
	City of Oxnard, 300 West Third St., a. Det Ste. 300, Oxnard, CA 93030 b. Insl	e: rument Np.:
	Date: June 6 , 2006	
		Walnut & fucit
	Dolaina Einch, on behalf of the City of Oxnard (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)
		An execution lien attachment flen
		is endorsed on the judgment as follows:
		a. Amount: \$ b. Infavor of (name and address):
	o. a. duginant entered on toally. 037 007 00	b. III lavor or (name and copress).
	b. Renewal entered on (da(e):	
	9. [This Judgment is an installment Judgment. 11. A stay	of enforcement has
	a. X	not been ordered by the court.
	b.	been ordered by the court effective until
		(date):
	This abstract issued on (date):	I certify that this is a true and correct abstract of the jydgment entered in this action.
	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	PLOSTIPE ANEY of the judgment is attached.
	JUN 1 2 2000 Clerk, by	JRA RAMOS Deputy
	Form Adopted for Mandatory Use Judied Council of Cellifornia E-Jodo (Rev. Jacusey 1, 2008) AND SMALL CLAIMS	

G Plus

City of Ownard	CASE NUMBER:
PLAINTIFF: City of Oxnard	
DEFENDANT: Jose Gonzalez dba Sunshine M	anor MHP MS182649
NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CF	REDITORS:
	14. Judgment creditor (name and address):
13. Judgment creditor (name and address):	14. Judgment cleditor (hame and address).
15. [Continued on Attachment 15.	
INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:	
16. Name and last known address	17. Name and last known address
1	
Drive's license No. & state:	vn Driver's license No. & state:
Driver's license No. & state: Unknown Social security No.: Unknown Unk	
Summons was personally served at or malled to (address):	Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):
	34 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
18. Name and last known address	19. Name and last known address
Γ	l
	A1
Driver's license No. & state: Unknow	vn Driver's license No. & state: Unknown
Social security No.:	yn Social security No.: [] Unknowl
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):	Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):
20. Name and last known address	21. Name and last known address
I.	
1	
Driver's license No. & state: Unknow	vn Driver's license No. & state: Unknown
Social security No.: Unknow	
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):	Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):
	ુસ્લ
22. Continued on Attachment 22.	

PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF VENTURA)

I am a resident of the county aforesaid, I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within entitled action; my business address is: 300 West Third Street, Oxnard, California 93030.

On June <u>)</u>, 2006, I served the following:

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT

By placing a true copy of the aforementioned document to each below named party in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Oxnard, California, addressed as follows:

JOSE GONZALEZ DBA SUNSHINE MANOR MHP 70225 HIGHWAY 111, #C10 RANCHO MIRAGE, CA 92270-2997

I certify, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on June 🙋, 2006, at Oxnard, California.

LeAnne Daly, Sr. Admin. Legal Secretary

This is a true certified copy of the record if it bears the seal, imprinted in purple ink, of the County Recorder.

PHILIP J. SCHMIT, COUNTY RECORDER VENTURA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

NO FEE GOVT CODE 27383

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

City of Oxnard 300 West Third St., Suite 300 Oxnard, CA 93030

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

NAME City of Oxnard Attn: Lorraine Ebdon MAILING 300 West Third Street, ADDRESS Suite 300

CITY, STATE Oxnard, CA ZIP CODE 93030

20060614-0126980 Pages: 4 Fees: \$0.00 05/14/2008 03:52:05 PM

Pages: 4 Fees: \$0.00 05/14/2008 03:52:08 PM T20050050722 JL Ventura County Recorder Philip J. Schmit

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

TITLE(S)

Abstract of Judgment for Jose Gonzalez dba Sunshine Manor MHP

(SEAL)

This abstract issued on (date):

JUN 1 2 2006

11. A stay of enforcement has

a. x not been ordered by the court.

b. been ordered by the court effective until (date):

12. a. x I certify that this is a true and correct abstract of the judgment entered in this action.

BICHAPLOSTIPE AND of the judgment is attached. Deputy Clerk, by

Code of Civil Procedur

PLAINTIFF: City of Oxnard	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT: Jose Gonzalez dba Sunshine Man	or MHP MS182649
NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CRED 13. Judgment creditor (name and address):	ITORS: 14. Judgment creditor (name and address):
15. Continued on Attachment 15.	w
INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:	
16. Name and last known address	17. Name and last known address
Driver's license No. & state: Social security No.: Summons was personally served at or malled to (address):	Driver's license No. & state: Unknown Social security No.: Unknown Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):
18. Name and last known address	19. Name and last known address
Driver's license No. & state:Unknown Social security No.:Unknown Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):	Driver's license No. & state: Social security No.: Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):
20. Name and last known address	21. Name and last known address
Driver's license No. & state: Social security No.: Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):	Driver's license No. & state: Social security No.: Summons was personally served at or malled to (address):
22. Continued on Attachment 22.	

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL AND SMALL CLAIMS

PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL

STATE OF CALIFORNIA		SS
COUNTY OF VENTURA)	

I am a resident of the county aforesaid, I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within entitled action; my business address is: 300 West Third Street, Oxnard, California 93030.

On June 3, 2006, I served the following:

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT

By placing a true copy of the aforementioned document to each below named party in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Oxnard, California, addressed as follows:

JOSE GONZALEZ DBA SUNSHINE MANOR MHP 70225 HIGHWAY 111, #C10 RANCHO MIRAGE, CA 92270-2997

I certify, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on June 💆 , 2006, at Oxnard, California.

LeAnne Daly, Sr. Admin: Legal Secretary

6136.0002

CLÁIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector				
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds				
TC 200 Item 591 Assessment No.: 750040066-6	5	پ ائندىر	~	
Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, MARIO GUADALUPE & SAN	NCHEZ, JOSE LOUIS G	PEAN NEW	2014 AUG	72
Situs: 27895 HOT WELLS RD DESERT HOT SPRING	SS 92240	S-TA	- 9U	EC
Date Sold: April 29, 2014		XCC	12 F	
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014	*	DUN.	PM 1:	CEIVED
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015		1010 1010	59	(No.eff)
I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Se \$17,300.\(\) from the sale of the above mentione property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time Recorder's Document No. \(\frac{209(80)(048)}{200}\); recorded I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim	ed real property. I/We were the lienh e of the sale of the property as is evide on 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	older(s), nced by F ument is	Riversion	de County ed hereto.
NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED L	JNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS AT	TACHED		
- ABSTRACT OF LUDGUEUT SHOWING MA	RID RUDRIGUEZ AS OUR DEBTO	18 AT	ACH	30
f the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale pro				
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits pro claimant may only receive his or her respective portion o	of the claim.	amount o	r tne c	laim, the
I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is	122 0 9	2 200		
Executed this 4+th day of AUGUOT . 20	County, State Signature of Claimant	CA		— —
AKBAR SHARIF, 680	Print Name			_
1889 VOD KARMAD SUITE#1800	Street Address			=
	Silect Address			
City, State, Zip	City, State, Zip			=)
949 - 833 - 8033 Phone Number	Phone Number			
Holle Mullipel	i none radinaei	SCO 8-2	l (1-99)	

ia .	1											
	EJ-001	.000			D	OC #	‡ 20	009-	-029	504	5	
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, telephone number):	ress, State Bar number, and		10		9	6/10/	2009	08:00	A Fe	e:15.	00	
Recording requested by and return to:					I	Recorde	ni be	Offic.	ial Re	cords		
James A. Judge (122227)						Cor				:		
The Judge Law Firm, A Law	Corporation				Ass	sessor,	Coun	ty Cla	arq erk &	Recor	der	
	te 150				1111111							
Irvine, CA 92612	WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name) Least State the remarker, and yand return to under (122227) Law Firm, A Law Corporation return Blvd. Suite 150 92612 6136.0002 33 Name of the property o											
	AND SMALL CLAIMS BSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL AND SMALL CLAIMS Mario red diplugment and represents the following: blor's Name and last known address to clarify can generate and address): Mario RO2629 BSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL AND SMALL CLAIMS ment creditor assignee of record betract of judgment and represents the following: blor's Name and last known address to clarify and state: The control of the control											
949-833-8633	SSIGNEE OF		S	R	U	PAGE	SIZE	DA	MISC	LONG	RFD	co
	This abstract issued on (date): **PAPE A 2 2000 A 12 2227 Control of the structure of the page of the court of the cour											
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF OT					<u> </u>	+-	400	BOOD	Noon	0.15		EX
			IVI	A		465	426	PCOR	NCOR	SMF	NCHG	50
MAILING ADDRESS: 23141 Moulton	Parkway	2652										N
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Laguna Hills,	Calliornia 92	2033 	110	Faci	1 i + 3	7						Î
			118	racı			_					-
			rnar	-+i-		ASE NUME	BER:					-
		IL CO	Thor	acio			00 0	0053	1.60		LC	
DEFENDANT: MARIO RODRIGUE	Z				- 1-	30-20	บช-บ	VU53.	Τρ /		509	الم
ARSTRACT OF HIDG	MENT_CIVII				_		F	OR COUR	T USE ON	LY	1 DU	2
		<u> </u>	Amen	ded							,	- 1
											1/1	1
applies for an abstract of judgment and	t represents the follo	wina:									ΙΨ	
a. Judgment debtor's	-, op, oos,										1/	
	address											
Mario Rodriguez		ı			1							1
24341 Pasto Road, Apt	. В											
Dana Point, CA 92629												
	_	·										
b. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and	l state:		X	Unkno	own							
c. Social security no. [last 4 digits]:			x	Unkno	own							
d. Summons or notice of entry of siste	r-state judgment was	person	ally se	rved o	r L							
mailed to (name and address): Max	rio Rodriguez											
24341 Pasto Road, Apt.	В											
Dana Point, CA 92629			T				. 1 1					
	nt	4.						nent				
debtors is shown on page 2.	1.	5.						nis cou	ntv:			
=			_									
					ent N	n '						
	il Bivu. Sletoo iivillo, Ca	1 72012	D. (10		V						
Date: 2/12/2009				λ						$\overline{}$		
James A. Judge (122227)		-		\leftarrow	KSIG	NATURE O	F APPLIC	ANT OR	ATTORNE	0		
				\neq								
	or last renewed:	1	10	_ AT	4		.,				lien	
\$ 10,0 4 1.00								jment a	is ioliov	NS.		
		ct.						id addr	ess).			
8. a. Judgment entered on (date): 1/30	/2009			υ.		01 01 (110	inio un	o dudi	000).			
b. Renewal entered on (date):												
9. This judgment is an installment ju	ıdgment.	4	11 Δ e	tay of	enforc	ement l	has					
SEAN COUNTY CON			_					the cou	ırf			
13 ALL			-				_			until		
13/ 13/0\			υ. լ				J, 41.0	000110				
			12. a. [x I	certify	that thi	is is a	true an	d corre	ct abst	ract of	
		2 2 2	~ ^	74 8	hajyd	gment e	enterec	in this	action			
Not seemed A	PR 0.3 20009 A	LAN	UM			ned cop	y of the	Judgn				
The second	- 0 4900		Clerk	, by <	\rightarrow	\	Y ILX	اعو	Ash .	JENS	Prout	У
LOKO			1311-4 ₂₀₀		-/	1 6	+ .		41000			
Form Adopted for Mandatory Use Judicial Council of California	ABSTRACT C				CIVIL	Soli	<i>d</i> gal utions	, c	ode of Civi	il Procedu	Page 1 re, §§ 488.	480,
EJ-001 [Rev. January 1, 2008]	a AND S	MALL	CLAI	VIS		يان د	§ Plus	ś			674, 700	.190

PLAINTIES DANA POTNIT CERTITEM CONDO	MTNTTTM 7	CCOCTAMION		
PLAINTIFF: DANA POINT SEAVIEW CONDON a Mutual Benefit Nonprofit Corpor	ation	ADDUCTATION,	CASE NUMBER:	
DEFENDANT: MARIO RODRIGUEZ	or CTOH		30-2008-0005316	.,
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O			30-2008-0005316) /
NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMEN	NT CREDITO	ORS:		
13. Judgment creditor (name and address):	14	Judgment credito	r (name and address):	
			2	
15. Continued on Attachment 15.				
INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTOR	S:			
40				
16. Name and last known address	17	7. Nar	me and last known address	
-				
•	ı ş			ł
1	2 1			
Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]	Dr	iver's license no. [las	st 4 digits]	
	iknown an	d state:		Unknawn
Social security no. [last 4 digits]:	known So	cial security no. [last	4 digits]:	Unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address)): Su	ımmons was persona	ally served at or mailed to	(address):
				5
18. Name and last known address	40		Tel II.	
Name and last known address	19.	. Nam	e and last known address	
_				-
1	' '			. 1
Ī				
Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]		ver's license no. [last	t 4 digits]	
	known and	d state:		Unknown
Social security no. [last 4 digits]:	known So	cial security no. [last 4	f digits]:	Unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address);	: Sur	mmons was persona	lly served at or mailed to	(addrage):
		•	y and an an an and to	adarossy.
20. Continued on Attachment 20.				
Sinding of Amount of Eq.				
		(MI) 481 4040 0405	:045	
		2009-0295 96×19×2099 9	98 - 99A	

2 of 3



LARRY W. WARD COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

Recorder P.O. Box 751 Riverside, CA 92502-0751 (951) 486-7000

www.riversideacr.com

CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Government Code 27361.7, I certify under the penalty of perjury that the following is a true copy of illegible wording found in the attached document:

(Print or type the page number(s) and wording below):

the JUDGEMENT

b FL

ALAN CANSON

A CEPTIFIED

Date:

Signature:

Print Name:

ACR 601P-AS4RE0 (Rev. 09/2005)

Available in Alternate Formats

71672309 08:00A



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds		Š	P.	
TC 200 Item 591 Assessment No.: 750040066-6		j 1		RE
Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, MARIO GUADALUPE & SAN	CHEZ, JOSE LOUIS G		SERSI SERSI	0
Situs: 27895 HOT WELLS RD DESERT HOT SPRINGS	5 92240		X CC P	EIVED
Date Sold: April 29, 2014			ECUNT	E
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014			55 S	
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015				
I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Set \$2,496. 98 from the sale of the above mentioned property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time Recorder's Document No. 2011-0530069; recorded of I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim	d real property. I/We were the life of the sale of the property as is even 12-01-201. A copy of this of assignment of interest. I/We have	enhole vidence docum	der(s), ced by Riversid	e County
NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED U	NLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS	ATT	ACHED.	
A Notice of Support Judgmen	then) and Case Balance	e d	etail 3 his	tory
as of Date of the sale are at		1 6	^ 1	e
sale a balance of \$2,491	6.98 existed . Any payone	its	collected	- After
_ that date went to current sur	port obligations & Dio 1		Reovee T	- ne
_ amount of The lien at The ti	me of The sale.			
If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale prochave to sign the claim unless the claimant submits pro	of that he or she is entitled to the	y, an	d all Joint Ten	ants will
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of	the claim.			unn, uic
I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is		c		
Executed this 14th day of August , 20	County, State	<u> </u>	1	
The Sures	0			
Signature of Claimant	Signature of Claimant			
Glen Brandel, Attorney RCDCSS				
Print Name	Print Name	-		
2041 Iowa Ave.	e.			
Street Address	Street Address			-
Riverside, CA 92507				_0
City, State, Zip	City, State, Zip			
951 953 4155 Phone Number	Phone Number			g I
+ Total Hallings	FROME NUMBER		SCO 8-21 (1- 99)	

DOC # 2011-0530069
12/01/2011 11:27A Fee:NC
Page 1 of 3
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. Ward
Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES

COUNTY CODE: 0606502

030

035

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES

47950 ARABIA ST

INDIO CA 92201-6828

DOCUMENT TITLE

NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT

RIVERSIDE COUNTY DCSS - INDIO BRANCH 47950 ARABIA ST INDIO CA 92201-6828



11/03/2011

Riverside County Recorder's Office PO BOX 751 RIVERSIDE CA 92502-0751 CSE Case Number. 20000000995067

Custodial Party: MARIA RODRIGUEZ Noncustodial Parent:

MARIO RODRIGUEZ

Court Case Number: INK1101645 &

Please record the enclosed legal document(s) and return them to:
RIVERSIDE COUNTY DCSS - INDIO BRANCH
47950 ARABIA ST
INDIO CA 92201-6828

The Department of Child Support Services is exempt from paying recording fees per Government Code Section §6103.9. Thank you for your assistance.

If you have any questions, you may call us at (866) 901-3212.

Sincerely,

ANITA M TRUJILLO
Child Support Representative

Enclosure(s) cc:

RECORDER'S OFFICE TRANSMITTAL DCSS 0241 (08/16/04) STATE OF CALIFORNIA-HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
, IZENFCSS

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2011 00530069 Page 2 of 3

ATTORNEY OR BARDY WITHOUT ATTO	Paristrum III and III		
Recording requested by and return			FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
GLEN O. BRANDEL , SENIOR DEPUT	Y CHILD SUPPORT AT		
RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT 47950 ARABIA ST	SERVICES	S	
INDIO CA 92201-6828		35"	
TELEPHONE NO.: (866) 901-3212		20000000995067	1
ATTORNEY FOR JUD	GMENT CREDITOR ASSIGNEE OF REC	ORD	1
	ORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE		-
STREET ADDRESS: 46200 OASIS ST	The state of the s		
MAILING ADDRESS: 46200 OASIS ST			
CITY AND ZIP CODE: INDIO 92201-593	3		
BRANCH NAME: LARSON JUSTIC			
			-
PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF.	COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE		
RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT:	MARIO RODRIGUEZ		
ABSTR	ACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT		CASE NUMBER: INK1101645
1. The X judgment credit			FOR COURT USE ONLY
applies for an abstract of a	support judgment and represents the	following:	2
 a. Judgment debtor's 			This document is a notice under
name a	nd last known address		Family Code Section 4506.
1 MARIO RODRIGUEZ	i		
15225 WISPERING S	AND		Court stamp not required.
#14 DESERT HOT SPRIN	GS CA 92240		Any plactonic simple.
D20277 110 1 01 7 117	00 0/1 022+0		Any electronic signature affixed below
1	1		has been officially adopted by the
b Driver's license as and			requesting governmental agency.
b. Driver's license no. and s		Unknown	
c. Social security number: digits)	XXX-XX (provide only last for	r Unknown	
d. Birth date: 08/18/1969		Unknown	
Date: 11/03/2011			4
GLENO	BRANDEL	Fa	O (Stand!)
	PRINT NAME)	(S	IGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)
			
2. I CERTIFY that the judgmen	nt entered in this action contains	Judgment debto	or (full name as it appears in judgment):
an order for payment of spo	usal, family, or child support.	MARIO RODRI	GUEZ
3. Judgment creditor (name):	County of RIVERSIDE	a. A judgment v	as entered on (date):09/27/2011
ו	Department of Child Support Services	b. Renewal was	entered on (date):
whose address appears on	this form above the court's name.	c. Renewal was	entered on (date):
		7 An avenue	en lieu in andread a little in a li
4. The support is ordered	to be paid to the following county	7. An executi a. Amount	on lien is endorsed on the judgment as follows:
officer (name and addi	ress):		· · · ·
RIVERSIDE PO BOX 989067		U. III IAVOI	of (name and address):
WEST SACRAMENTO	CA 95798-9067		
		D A ct *	and the second transfer
	p (3.50	8. A stay of enforc	
[Seal]			n ordered by the court.
		b. been or	dered by the court effective until
This document is a		(date);	*
notice under Family		9. This is an	installment judgment.
Code Section 4506.		·	
No court seal			ument is a notice under
required.	This abstract issued on	ramily C	ode Section 4506.
-	(date): No date required under FC § 4506	Clerk, by No signa	ature required. , Deputy

NOTICE: Any party required to pay child support must pay interest on overdue amounts at the legal rate, which is currently 10 percent per year.

c. X The computer printout attached shows the parents' incomes and percentage of time each parent spends with the children. The printout, which shows the calculation of child support payable, will become the court's findings.

Page 1 of 4

_			FL-61
_	PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE	CASE NUMBER.	
	RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: MARIO RODRIGUEZ	INK110	01645
L	OTHER PARENT: MARIA RODRIGUEZ		
3.	item 3e below.	her parent are the parents of the child	Iren named in
•	 The parent ordered to pay support must pay current child support as Name of child Date 	follows: of birth Monthly support an	acust.
	MARIO RODRIGUEZ 12/1	1/1993 \$80,00	<u>nount</u>
		6/1997 \$138.00	
	12/13	5/2004 \$269.00	
	(1) Other (specify):		
	(1) Other (specify):	16	
	(2) S For a total of \$ 487.00 payable on the 1ST	day of each month	
	beginning (date): 10/01/2011 (3) The low-income adjustment applies.	,	
	 (3) The low-income adjustment applies. The low-income adjustment does not apply because (specification) 	fv reasons)	
	3	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	(4) Any support ordered will continue until further order of court, unle	ess terminated by operation of law	
f.	The parent ordered to pay support must pay child support for to	the past periods and in the amounts set	forth helow
	Name of child Date of birth	Period of support	Amount
	MARIO RODRIGUEZ 12/11/1993 JASMINE RODRIGUEZ 02/06/1997		
	NATAN RODRIGUEZ 12/15/2004		
	96		
	(1) Other (specify):		
	(2) For a total of \$ payable \$	on the da	y of each month
	beginning (date): (3) Interest accrues on the entire principal balance owin		
a.	(3) Interest accrues on the entire principal balance owing If this is a judgment on a Supplemental Complaint, it does not modify	ig and not on each installment as it beco	mes due.
	arrearages, unless specifically provided.		* *
h.	No provision of this judgment may operate to limit any right to collect t	the principal (total amount of unpaid sup	port) or to charge
i.	and collect interest and penalties as allowed by law. All payments orcall payments must be made to (name and address of agency): CALIF	Jered are subject to modification. ORNIA STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT	
	PO BO	OX 989067	
j.	An earnings assignment order is issued.	SACRAMENTO CA 95798-9067	
j. k.			
155	pay support must pay the fee charged by the private child support coll	lector. This fee must not exceed 33 1/2 -	account of the total
	amount of past due support nor may it exceed 50 percent of any fee c	charged by the private child support colle	otos The maney
ĩ.	judgment created by this provision is in favor of the private child support. The parent ordered to pay support. The parent receiving s	ort collector and the party receiving supp	oort, jointly.
**	coverage for the children if it is available through employment or a gro	oun plan or otherwise available at no or	roaconable anni
	and keep the local child support agency informed of the availability of	the coverage: (2) if health incurance is n	ot available
	provide coverage when it becomes available; (3) within 20 days of the a health insurance form; (4) provide to the local child support agency a	local child support agency's request, co	mplete and return
	services for the children; (5) present any claim to secure payment or re	eimbursement to the other parent or care	otakor who incurs
	costs for health-care services for the children; and (6) assign any right	is to reimbursement to the other parent of	or caretaker who
	incurs costs for health-care services for the children. The parent order coverage for the child after the child attains the age when the child is r	no longer considered eligible for coverse	technocob o ac o
	under the insurance contract, if the child is incapable of self-sustaining	employment because of a physically or	mantally disabling
	injury, illness, or condition and is chiefly dependent upon the parent pr	oviding health insurance for support and	maintenance.

m. If "The parent ordered to pay support" box is checked in item 3/, a health insurance coverage assignment must issue.

		FL-61
PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE		CASE NUMBER.
RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: MARIO RODRIGUEZ		INK1101645
OTHER PARENT: MARIA RODRIGUEZ		
3. n. The parents must notify the local child support agency in wri	iting within 10 days of any ch	ange in residence or employment.
 The Notice of Rights and Responsibilities (Health-Care Cost Changing a Child Support Order (form FL-192) is attached. 	ts and Reimbursement Proce	edures) and Information Sheet on
p The parent ordered to pay support must pay costs of son the following terms and conditions (specify):	to (spe	ecify);
q. [文] Other (specify): OBLIGOR MUST PAY FIFTY PERCENT (50%) OF TH CHILDREN AS PROVIDED BY FAMILY CODE SECTI	IE REASONABLE UNINSUF ON 4062.	RED HEALTH CARE COSTS FOR THE
r. Under Family Code 17404 (specify); MARIA RODRIGUEZ		is added as a party to this action.
Date: 9/72/11		
LLOYD B - PORTER	(SIGNATURE DE AT NO	PRIVEY POR LOCAL CHILD SUPPORT ASSENCY)
Date:		
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) Date:	(SI	GNATURE OF PETITIONER)
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATUR	E OF ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER
Date: 09/12/2011	D. (11)	
MARIO RODRIGUEZ (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) Date:	(SIG	NATURE OF RESPONDENT)
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	>	
Date; 9-13-11	(SIGNATURE	OF ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT)
MARIA RODRIGUEZ (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	Maria 4	Rodrigues
pate:	L	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE C	F ATTORNEY FOR OTHER PARENT)
JUDG	MENT	
THE COURT SO ORDERS.	Judge M	ichael J. Naugnton
Pate: SET LI LOVI G		JUDICIAL OFFICER
lumber of pages attached:	SIGNATURE FOLLOWS L	AST ATTACHMENT
/_	SIGNATURE FOLLOWS L	AST ATTACHMENT

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE CASE NUMBER: RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: MARIO RODRIGUEZ INK1101645 OTHER PARENT: MARIA RODRIGUEZ ADVISEMENT AND WAIVER OF RIGHTS FOR STIPULATION 1. RIGHT TO BE REPRESENTED BY A 5. ADMISSION AND WAIVER OF

- LAWYER. I understand that I have the right to be represented by a lawyer of my choice at my expense. If I cannot afford a lawyer to represent me, I can ask the court to appoint one to represent me free of charge only if I dispute that I am the parent of the children named in this action and only on the issue of parentage. I understand that the attorney for the local child support agency does not represent me.
- 2. RIGHT TO A TRIAL. I understand that I have a right to have a judicial officer (1) determine if I am the parent of the children named in the stipulation, (2) decide how much child support I must pay, and (3) decide how much I owe for arrearages (unpaid support).
- 3. RIGHT TO CONFRONT AND CROSS- EXAMINE WITNESSES. understand that in a trial any allegations made against me must be proved. At the trial I may be present with a lawyer when witnesses testify, and I may ask them questions. I may also present evidence and witnesses.
- RIGHT TO HAVE PARENTAGE TESTS WHERE THE LAW PERMITS. I understand that, where the law permits, I have the right to have the court order parentage tests. The court will decide on the tests. The court could order that I pay none, some, or all of the costs of the tests.

- RIGHTS. I understand that by agreeing to the terms of this stipulation, I am admitting that I am the parent of the children named in the stipulation and I am giving up the rights stated above.
- 6. WHERE THE STIPULATION INCLUDES CHILD SUPPORT.
 - a. I understand that I will have the duty to obey the support order for the children named in the stipula-tion until the order is changed by the court or ended by law.
 - b. I also understand that the court will order any support payments to be paid directly from my wages or other earnings and sent to the local child support agency if one is assigned to collect the support.
 - c. I have been advised of the amount of guideline child support and how the proposed child support amount was determined.
- 7. WHERE THE STIPULATION INCLUDES A PROVISION FOR HEALTH INSURANCE. I understand that I must keep health insurance coverage for the minor children if insurance is available or becomes available to me at no or reasonable cost. A health insurance coverage assignment/National Medical Support Notice may be ordered to get health insurance for my children.

- 8. I agree to the terms of this stipulation freely and voluntarily.
- I understand that the local child support agency is required by state law to enforce the duty of support.
- 10. I UNDERSTAND THAT IF WILLFULLY FAIL TO SUPPORT MY CHILDREN, CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS MAY BE INITIATED AGAINST ME.
- 11. COLLECTION OF SUPPORT, I understand that any support I owe may be collected from any of my property. This collection may be made by intercepting money owed to me by the state or federal government (such as tax refunds, unemployment and disability benefits, and lottery winnings), by taking property I own, by placing a lien on my property, or by any other lawful
- 12. IF I AM REPRESENTED BY AN ATTORNEY, MY ATTORNEY HAS READ AND EXPLAINED TO ME THE TERMS OF THE STIPULATION AND THIS ADVISEMENT AND WAIVER OF RIGHTS, AND I UNDERSTAND THESE TERMS.

I have read and understand the Advisement and Waiver of Right Attached is a translation of this Advisement and Waiver of Right	
I understand the translation.	I understand the translation.
Date: 09/12/2011	Date: 9 - 13-11
MARIO RODRIGUEZ	MARIA RODRIGUEZ
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (PARTY'S SIGNATURE)	Muria 6 Bodinguez (PARTY'S SIGNATURE)
DECLARATION OF PERSON PROVIDING INTERPRETATION/TRA read or understand this Stipulation for Judgment or Supplemental Jud [Insert name]: 's primary language is (specify):	
and he or she has has not read the form stipulation translated into this language. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Californ language indicated above and that I have, to the best of my ability, read the stipulation for Judgment or Supplemental Judgment Regarding Parent The above-named party said he or she understood the terms of this Separental Obligations and Judgment before signing it. Date:	ad to, interpreted for, or translated for the above-named party the atal Obligations and Judgment in the party's primary language.
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(TYPE OR PRINT MARKE)
(SIGNATURE)	(SIGNATURE)

DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES

Court Case Number: INK1101645

Petitioner Name: COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
Respondent Name: MARIO RODRIGUEZ
Other Parent Name: MARIA RODRIGUEZ

Guideline Calculation Results Summary

			Guideline (Calculation Res	ults Summary				
Monthly S	upport Totals						NCP		Other Paren
	Monthly Child Support A						487.00		0.0
	Basic Child Support Am	ount					487.00		0.0
	Child Support Add-On Child Care	is Amount					0.00		0.0
	Visits/Travel Expense	_					0.00		0.0
	School Expenses	S					0.00		0.0
	Uninsured Health Exp	enées					0.00		0.0
	Total Arrears Support A						0.00		0.0
	Temporary Spousal Sup		N/A)				0.00 0.00		0.0
Monthly T	x/Income Information (1								0.0
With the	Monthly Net Disposable		11)		***		NCP 1713.00		Other Paren
	Monthly Taxable Gross						2033.00		2790.0 2534.0
	Monthly Non-taxable Gr						0.00		0.0
	Federal Adjusted Gross						2033.00		2534.0
	Federal Taxable Income						1241.00		592.0
	Net Income of Parties W	/ith Support					1226.00		3277.0
	Federal Tax Filing Statu	S					SINGLE	HEAD OF	HOUSEHOL
		9						¥(
	Number of Tax Exemption	ons (Federal)				0445	1		
	State Tax Filing Status					SAME AS F	EUERAL	SAME	AS FEDERA
	Number of Tax Exemption	ons (State)					1		
	Federal Tax Liabilities	- \/					150.00		-429.00
	State Tax Liabilities						31.00		0.00
	FICA						115.00		143.00
	Self-Employment Tax						0.00		0.00
	CASDI						24.00		30.00
	TANF/CalWORKS						NO		. NO
ther Mont	hly Deduction Totals						NCP	-	Other Parent
	Child Support Paid (Other	er Relationship	os)	- (1)			0.00		0.00
	Required Union Dues						0.00		0.00
	Mandatory Retirement	6					0.00		0.00
	Other Guideline Deduction						0.00		0.00
	Health Insurance Premiu						0.00		0.00
	Hardship Deduction Amo Hardship Deduction Child						0.00		0.00
	Extraordinary Health Exp		- 8				0.0		0.0
	Uninsured Catastrophic L	08888					0.00		0.00
Monthly Su	pport Amounts Per Chil						0.00		0.00
Child Nam			with NCP	NCP Add-Ons	NCP Support	NCP Total	OP Add On	8 OP Support	OR Total
MARIO	1993-12-11		20.0 %	0.00	80.00	80.00			OP Total
IASMINE	1997-02-06		20.0 %	0.00	138.00	138.00	0.00 0.00	0.00	0.00
NATAN	2004-12-15		20.0 %	0.00	269.00	269.00	0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00
		8	%	0.00	208.00	209.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
			%						
			%						
			%						
			%						
			%						
			%						
	Average % Time with	NCP:	20.0 %	0.00	487.00	487.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
iuideline F IARIO ROI	inaings; DRIGUEZ is required to p	oay MARIA R	ODRIGUEZ	\$487.00 in CUF	RRENT SUPPO	ORT			
Otal Child Child Name	Support Arrears Per Chi Prior Period	ld		NCD Add On	a NCB Support	NCD Total	OD Add and	ODD	
ARIO	Not Applicable				8 NCP Support			OP Support	Op Total
ASMINE	Not Applicable			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ATAN	Not Applicable			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	тот Аррисавіе			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
								9 3	
-				0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
				0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Court Case Number: INK1101645
Petitioner Name: COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
Respondent Name: MARIO RODRIGUEZ
Other Parent Name: MARIA RODRIGUEZ

Guideline Calculation Results Detail		
	NCP	Other Pare
Tax Setting Details		- Julian Tare
Federal Tax Settings		
Include Self-Employment Taxes	NO	N
Include FICA	YES	YE
Include Medicare	YES	YE
Include Advanced Earned Income Credit Number of Children for Child Care Credits	NO	N
Number of Children for Earned Income Credits	0	
Number of Children for Child Tax Credits	0	
Parent is Blind	0	
Parent is 65 or Older	NO NO	· N
New Spouse is Blind	NO	N N
New Spouse is 65 or older	NO	° N
Married Filing Separately, Lived with Spouse Part of the year State Tax Settings	NO	N
Include California State Income Taxes		
California State Disability Insurance	YES	YE
Dependency Credit for Dependent Parent(s)	YES	YE
Joint Custody Head of Household Credit	NO	N
California Renter's Credit	NO NO	NO
Number of Children for Child Tax Credits	0	N
Include Other State Income Taxes	NO	
Other State Tax Rate	140	NO
Other State Tax Amount Deduction type when NCP and Other Parent are Married Filing Separately		
Monthly Income Information		
Vages/Salary	NCP	Other Paren
NCP: Based on earned income: \$6081.00 YEAR-TO-DATE from 12/30/2010 to 03/30/2011	2033.00	2534.00
Other Parent: Based on earned income: \$14,62 HOURLY WAGE, 40 hours / week		
elf-Employment Income	0.00	0.00
nemployment Compensation	0.00	
disability (Taxable)	0.00	0.00
mputed Income	NONE	0.00
ther Taxable Income	0.00	NONE
Interest Received	0.00	0.00 0.00
Nonqualified Dividends	0.00	0.00
Qualified Dividends Other Income	0.00	0.00
Short-Term Capital Gains	0.00	0.00
Long-Term Capital Gains	0.00	0.00
Rental Income	0.00	0.00
Social Security Income (Taxable)	0.00	0.00
Line 4e from IRS Form 4952	0.00 0.00	0.00
Unrecaptured Section 1250 Gains	0.00	0.00 0.00
Royalties	0.00	0.00
Other Taxable Income Adjustments	0.00	0.00
her Non-Taxable Income		
Social Security Income (Non-Taxable)	0.00	0.00
Other Non-Taxable Income	0.00	0.00
Tax Exempt Interest	0.00	0.00
Disability	0.00	0.00
Worker's Compensation	0.00 0.00	0.00
blic Assistance and Child Support Received		0.00
Public Assistance	0.00	0.00
Child Support Received	0.00 0.00	0.00
M-Spouse Income		
Wages/Salary	0.00	0.00
	0.00	0.00
Seir-Employment Income	0.00	0.00
Self-Employment Income Social Security Income (Taxable)		0.00
Social Security Income (Taxable)	0.00	0.00
Social Security Income (Taxable) Social Security Income (Non-Taxable) Other Taxable Income	0.00 0.00	0.00
Social Security Income (Taxable) Social Security Income (Non-Taxable) Other Taxable Income Spousal Support Paid Other Marriage	0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
Social Security Income (Taxable) Social Security Income (Non-Taxable) Other Taxable Income Spousal Support Paid Other Marriage	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00
Social Security Income (Taxable) Social Security Income (Non-Taxable) Other Taxable Income	0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00

Court Case Number: INK1101645

Petitioner Name: COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Respondent Name: MARIO RODRIGUEZ Other Parent Name: MARIA RODRIGUEZ

Guideline Calculation Results Detail

Monthly Deduction Information	NCP	Other Pare
Child Support Paid (Other Relationships)		
oma oupport Paid (other Relationships)	0.00	0.0
Spousal Support Paid (This Relationship)	0.00	0.0
Property Tax	0.00	0.0
Mortgage Interest	0.00	0.0
Other Itemized Deductions	0.00	0.0
Other Medical Expenses	0.00	0.0
Deductable Interest Expenses	0.00	0.0
Contribution Deduction	0.00	0.0
Miscellaneous Itemized	0.00	0.0
Required Union Dues	0.00	0.0
Health Insurance Premium	0.00	
Health Insurance (Pre-Tax)	0.00	0.0
Health Insurance (Post-Tax)	0.00	0.0
	0.00	0.0
Wage Deduction (Pre-Tax)	0.00	0,0
Wage Deduction (Post-Tax)	0.00	0.0
Retirement Contributions	0.00	0.0
Mandatory Retirement (Tax-Deferred)	0.00	0.0
Mandatory Retirement (Non-Tax-Deferred)	0.00	0.0
Voluntary Retirement (Tax-Deferred)	0.00	0.0
Other Guideline Deductions	0.00	
Spousal/Other Partner Support Paid Other Relationship		0.0
Necessary Job-Related Expenses	0.00 0.00	0.0 0.0
State Adjustments		
State Adjustments to Income		
State Adjustments to Itemized Deductions	0.00 0.00	0.0
Monthly Hardship Deduction		
Hardship Deduction Amount	0.00	0.0
Hardship Deduction Children	0.0	0.
fardship Deduction Expenses		
Extraordinary Health Expenses	0.00	0.0
Uninsured Catastrophic Losses	0.00	0.0
Other Tax Deductions	0.00	0.0
Adjustments to Income	0.00	
Other Discretionary Deductions	0.00	0.0 0.0
Iternative Minimum Tax Information	0.00	0.0
Certain Interest on Home Mortgage	0.00 0.00	0.0
Investment Interest		0.00
Post-1986 Depreciation	0.00	0.0
Adjusted Gain or Loss	0.00	0.0
Incentive Stock Options	0.00	0.0
Passive Activities	0.00	0.0
*	0.00	0.0
Estates and Trusts, Schedule K-1	0.00	0.0
Tax Exempt Interest From Private Activity Bond	0.00	0.00
Other Preferences	0.00	0.00
Alternative Minimum Tax Operating Loss Deduction	0.00	0.00

NOTICE OF RIGHTS AND RESPONSIBILITIES Health-Care Costs and Reimbursement Procedures

IF YOU HAVE A CHILD SUPPORT ORDER THAT INCLUDES A PROVISION FOR THE REIMBURSEMENT OF A PORTION OF THE CHILD'S OR CHILDREN'S HEALTH-CARE COSTS AND THOSE COSTS ARE NOT PAID BY INSURANCE, THE LAW SAYS:

- 1. Notice. You must give the other parent an itemized statement of the charges that have been billed for any health-care costs not paid by insurance. You must give this statement to the other parent within a reasonable time, but no more than 30 days after those costs were given to you.
- 2. Proof of full payment. If you have already paid all of the uninsured costs, you must (1) give the other parent proof that you paid them and (2) ask for reimbursement for the other parent 's court-ordered share of those costs.
- 3. Proof of partial payment. If you have paid only your share of the uninsured costs, you must (1) give the other parent proof that you paid your share, (2) ask that the other parent pay his or her share of the costs directly to the health-care provider, and (3) give the other parent the information necessary for that parent to be able to pay the bill.
- 4. Payment by notified parent. If you receive notice from a parent that an uninsured health-care cost has been incurred, you must pay your share of that cost within the time the court orders; or if the court has not specified a period of time, you must make payment (1) within 30 days from the time you were given notice of the amount due, (2) according to any payment schedule set by the health-care provider, (3) according to a schedule agreed to in writing by you and the other parent, or (4) according to a schedule adopted by the court.
- 5. Disputed charges. If you dispute a charge, you may file a motion in court to resolve the dispute, but only if you pay that charge before filing your motion.

- If you claim that the other party has failed to reimburse you for a payment, or the other party has failed to make a payment to the provider after proper notice has been given, you may file a motion in court to resolve the dispute. The court will presume that if uninsured costs have been paid, those costs were reasonable. The court may award attorney fees and costs against a party who has been unreasonable.
- **6. Court-ordered insurance coverage.** If a parent provides health-care insurance as ordered by the court, that insurance must be used at all times to the extent that it is available for health-care costs.
- a. Burden to prove. The party claiming that the coverage is inadequate to meet the child's needs has the burden of proving that to the court.
- b. Cost of additional coverage. If a parent purchases health-care insurance in addition to that ordered by the court, that parent must pay all the costs of the additional coverage. In addition, if a parent uses alternative coverage that costs more than the coverage provided by court order, that parent must pay the difference.
- 7. Preferred health providers. If the court-ordered coverage designates a preferred health-care provider, that provider must be used at all times consistent with the terms of the health insurance policy. When any party uses a health-care provider other than the preferred provider, any health-care costs that would have been paid by the preferred health provider if that provider had been used must be the sole responsibility of the party incurring those costs.

INFORMATION SHEET ON CHANGING A CHILD SUPPORT ORDER

General Information The court has just made a child support order in your case. This order will remain the same unless a party to the action requests that the support be changed (modified). An order for child support can be modified only by filing a motion to change child support and serving each party involved in your case. If both parents and the local child support agency (if it is involved) agree on a new child support amount, you can complete, have all parties sign, and file with the court a Stipulation to Establish or Modify Child Support and Order (form FL-350) or Stipulation and Order (Governmental) (form FL-625).

When a Child Support Order May Be Modified The court takes several things into account when ordering the payment of child support. First, the number of children is considered. Next, the net incomes of both parents are determined, along with the percentage of time each parent has physical custody of the children. The court considers both parties 'tax filing status and may consider hardships, such as a child of another relationship. An existing order for child support may be modified when the net income of one of the parents changes significantly, the parenting schedule changes significantly, or a new child is born.

Examples

- You have been ordered to pay \$500 per month in child support. You lose your job. You will continue to owe \$500 per month, plus 10
 percent interest on any unpaid support, unless you file a motion to modify your child support to a lower amount and the court orders
 a reduction
- You are currently receiving \$300 per month in child support from the other parent, whose net income has just increased substantially. You will continue to receive \$300 per month unless you file a motion to modify your child support to a higher amount and the court orders an increase.
- You are paying child support based upon having physical custody of your children 30 percent of the time. After several months it
 turns out that you actually have physical custody of the children 50 percent of the time. You may file a motion to modify child support
 to a lower amount.

How to Change a Child Support Order

To change a child support order, you must file papers with the court. Remember: You must follow the order you have now.

What forms do I need?

If you are asking to change a child support order open with the local child support agency, you must fill out one of these forms:

- · FL-680, Notice of Motion (Governmental) or FL-683 Order to Show Cause (Governmental) and
- FL-684, Request for Order and Supporting Declaration (Governmental)

If you are asking to change a child support order that is **not** open with the local child support agency, you must fill out one of these forms:

- · FL-301, Notice of Motion or FL-300, Order to Show Cause and
- · FL-310, Application for Order and Supporting Declaration or
- FL-390. Notice of Motion and Motion for Simplified Modification of Order for Child, Spousal, or Family Support

You must also fill out one of these forms:

• FL-150, Income and Expense Declaration or FL-155, Financial Statement (Simplified)

What if I am not sure which forms to fill out?

Talk to the family law facilitator at your court.

After you fill out the forms, file them with the court clerk and ask for a hearing date. Write the hearing date on the form. The clerk will ask you to pay a filing fee. If you cannot afford the fee, fill out these forms, too:

- · Form FW-001, Application for Waiver of Court Fees and Costs
- · Form FW-003, Order on Application for Waiver of Court Fees and Costs

You must serve the other parent. If the local child support agency is involved, serve it too. This means someone 18 or over — not you — must serve the other parent copies of your filed court forms at least 16 court days before the hearing. Add 5 calendar days if you serve by mail within California (see Code of Civil Procedure section 1005 for other situations). Court days are weekdays when the court is open for business (Monday through Friday except court holidays). Calendar days include all days of the month, including weekends and holidays. To determine court and calendar days, go to www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp/courtcalendars/.

The server must also serve blank copies of these forms:

- FL-320, Responsive Declaration to Order to Show Cause or Notice of Motion and FL-150, Income and Expense Declaration, or
- · FL-155, Financial Statement (Simplified)

Then the server fills out and signs a Proof of Service (form FL-330 or FL-335). Take this form to the clerk and file it.

Go to your hearing and ask the judge to change the support. Bring your tax returns from the last two years and your last two months' pay stubs. The judge will look at your information, listen to both parents, and make an order. After the hearing, fill out:

- FL-340, Findings and Order After Hearing and
- FL-342, Child Support Information and Order Attachment

Need help?

Contact the family law facilitator in your county or call your county's bar association and ask for an experienced family lawyer,

Aviso Sobre Derechos y Responsabilidades Procedimiento relativo a costos de salud y devolución de dichos costos

Si usted tiene una orden de manutención de menores que disponga la devolución de costos incurridos por servicios de salud para menores y costos no cubiertos por el seguro médico, la ley dice lo siguiente:

- 1. Aviso. Se debe dar al otro padre una factura detallada relacionando los costos cobrados por servicios de salud que no estén cubiertos por seguro médico. Esta factura se le debe dar al otro padre con antelación razonable y no más tarde de 30 días después de haber recibido dichos cobros de pago.
- 2. Comprobante de pago total. Si usted ya pagó todos los costos de salud correspondientes a individuos no asegurados, deberá: (1) proporcionar al otro padre el comprobante de haber pagado y (2) pedirle al otro padre que le pague la porción de los costos que al otro padre le corresponda, según la orden del tribunal.
- 3. Comprobante de pago parcial. Si sólo pagó su porción de los costos no cubiertos por el seguro, debe: (1) darle al otro padre un comprobante indicando que ya pagó dicha porción, (2) pedir al otro padre que pague directamente al proveedor de servicios médicos la parte de los costos que al otro padre le corresponda y (3) darle al otro padre la información necesaria para que pague la factura.
- 4. Pago que le corresponde al padre notificado. Si usted recibe notificación del otro padre indicando costos incurridos por servicios de salud para individuos sin seguro, deberá pagar la porción que le corresponde a usted dentro del plazo ordenado por el tribunal, o si el tribunal no especifica un plazo, usted deberá pagar dichos costos, ya sea, (1) a más tardár en 30 días, desde la fecha en que recibió la notificación sobre los costos por pagar, (2) Segun un horario de pagos fijado por el proveedor de servicios de salud, (3) según un horario acordado por escrito, entre usted y el otro padre o (4) según el horario adoptado por el tribunal.
- 5. Cuando se disputan los costos. Si usted disputa un costo, puede presentar al tribunal una moción (o pedimento) para resolver la disputa. Sólo podrá hacer esto, si paga el costo antes de presentar la moción. Si su reclamo consiste en que la otra parte no le ha pagado a usted por un costo, o que no le ha pagado al proveedor de servicios de salud después de la notificación apropiada, usted puede presentar una moción ante el tribunal para resolver la disputa.

El tribunal asumirá que si los costos ya se han pagado, dichos costos han sido razonables. Si una persona se comporta de una manera que no sea razonable, el tribunal puede imponerie que pague honorarios de abogado.

- 6. Cobertura de seguro por orden de tribunal. Si un padre tiene seguro de salud por orden del tribunal, ese seguro se usará todo el tiempo, siempre que esté disponible para cubrir los costos de servicios de salud.
- a. Responsabilidad de comprobar. La responsabilidad de comprobar ante el tribunal que la obertura de servicios de salud es inadecuada para los menores recae sobre la parte que reclarna que es inadecuada.
- b. Costos de cobertura adicional. Si uno de los padres compra un seguro de salud adicional al que haya sido ordenado por el tribunal, dicho padre deberá pagar todo el costo de la cobertura adicional. Y si uno de los padres usa una manera alterna para cubrir gastos médicos que cuestan más que la cobertura dispuesta por el tribunal, dicho padre tendrá que pagar la diferencia.

7. Proveedor preferido para servicios de salud.

Si la orden del tribunal específica un proveedor preferido para servicios de salud, dicho proveedor deberá usarse siempre, según los términos de la póliza del seguro de salud. Si una de las partes decide usar un proveedor que no sea al preferido e incurre costos que podrlan haber sido cubiertos por el proveedor preferido si se hubieran utilizado sus servicios, dicha parte asumirá la responsabilidad de cubrir los costos incurridos.

Información sobre cómo cambiar una orden judicial sobre manutención de menores

Información general

El tribunal acaba de dar una orden judicial sobre manutención de menores en esta causa. Esta orden permanecerá en efecto, a menos que alguna de las partes de la causa pida que se modifique. Sólo se puede modificar una orden de manutención de menores si se presenta ante el tribunal una moción (o pedimento) de modificación de manutención y si se da una copia de dicha moción a las partes interesadas en la causa. Si ambos padres llegan a un común acuerdo sobre una suma y si la agencia local que vigila la manutención de menores también acepta el acuerdo (si dicha agencia participa), se puede llenar y hacer que cada una de las partes firme una Estipulación para Establecer o Modificar una Orden de Manutención de Menores (formulario FL-350) o llenar y hacer que cada una de la partes firme una Estipulación y Orden (Documento gubernamental) (formulario FL-625).

¿Cuándo se puede modificar una orden de manutención de menores?

El juez toma varios factores en consideración cuando emite una orden judicial sobre el pago de manutención de menores. Primero, considera, el número de hijos. Luego, determina los ingresos de ambos padres y el porcentaje del tiempo que cada padre asume la custodia fisica de los hijos. El tribunal estudia el estado tributario (pago de impuestos) de ambas partes y puede tener en cuenta factores de dificultad econónmica, tales como la existencia de hijos de otra relación. Se puede modificar la orden sobre manutención de menores si ocurre un cambio considerable en los ingresos netos de uno de los padres, un cambio considerable en el tiempo que los menores pasan con cada uno de los padres, o cuando nace un nuevo hijo.

Ejemplos:

- Si a usted se le ha ordenado pagar \$500 mensuales por manutención de menores y luego pierde su empleo, continuará debiendo \$500 mensuales. Además usted deberá el 10% de intereses de la suma de manutención adeudada, a menos que presente una moción pidiendo que se modifique y se reduzca la suma de manutención y que el tribunal ordene dicha reducción
- Si usted está recibiendo \$300 mensuales por manutención de menores provenientes del otro padre y los ingresos de ese
 padre aumentan considerablemente, usted continuará recibiendo \$300 mensuales, a menos que usted presente una
 moción para modificar la orden y que el tribunal ordene el aumento de la suma de manutención de menores.
- Si paga manutención de menores basándose en que pasa un 30% de tiempo asumiendo la custodia parcial de sus hijos y
 después de varios meses, resulta que en efecto pasa el 50% del tiempo a cargo de la custodia fisica de sus hijos, en dado
 caso, podrá presentar una moción pidiendo que se reduzca la suma de manutención.

Cómo modificar una orden existente de manutención de hijos menores

Para modificar una orden de manutención de hijos menores usted debe presentar documentos ante el tribunal. Recuerde: Usted tiene la obligación de cumplir la orden judicial existente.

¿Qué formularios necesita?

Si está pidiendo que el tribunal modifique una orden de manutención cuyo caso esté abierto en la agencia local que vigila la manutención de menores, deberá llenar los siguientes formularios:

- FL-680 Aviso de Petición (Gubernamental) o FL-683 Orden de motivos justificativos (Gubernamental) y
- FL-684 Solicitud de orden y declaración de respaldo

Si está pidiendo que el tribunal modifique una orden de manutención cuyo caso **no** esté abierto en la agencia local que vigila la manutención de menores, deberá llenar los siguientes formularios:

- FL-301 Aviso de petición o FL-300 Orden de motivos justificativos y
- FL-310 Solicitud para una orden y declaración de respaldo (Derecho de familia Paternidad uniforme) o
- FL-390 Aviso de petición y petición simplificada de modificación de orden de manutención de hijos menores, de cónyuge o de familia

También deberá llenar uno de los siguientes formularios:

• FL-150 Declaración de ingresos y gastos o FL-155 Declaración sobre finanzas (Simplificada)

¿Qué puedo hacer si no sé qué formulario llenar?

Hable con el asesor legal del tribunal de familia.

Después de Ilenar los formularios, radíquelos en el tribunal y pida una audiencia ante el tribunal. Escriba la fecha de su audiencia en su formulario.

En la secretaría le pedirán que pague la cuota de radicación. Si no tiene los medios para pagar la cuota, llene también los siguientes formularios:

- Formulario FW-001 Solicitud de exención de cuotas y costos judiciales
- Formulario FW-003 Orden de exoneración de cuotas y costos judiciales

Usted tiene que hacer la "entrega legal" de los formularios de modificación al otro padre. Si la agencia local que vigila la manutención de hijos menores participa en la causa, entregue también a esa agencia los documentos.

Esto significa que una persona de no menos de 18 años (y que no sea usted mismo) debe entregar copias de los formularios por lo menos 16 dias hábiles del tribunal antes de la audiencia. Se deben añadir 5 dias calendarios más si la entrega se hace por correo postal dentro de California (véase Código Civil de Procedimientos, sección 1005 para ver otras situaciones) Los dias hábiles del tribunal son los dias cuando el tribunal está funcionando, de lunes a viemes, exceptuando los dias feriados. Los dias calendarios son todos los dias de la semana, incluyendo los fines de semana y los dias feriados. Para obtener mayor información, visite: www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfheip/courtcalendars

La persona que haga entrega de la copia de los documentos deberá entregar copias de los siguientes formularios:

- FL-320 Declaración de respuesta y FL-150 Declaración de ingresos y gastos o
- FL-155 Declaración de finanzas (Simplificada)

La persona que hace la entrega entonces llena y firma el comprobante de entrega (formularios FL-330 o FL-335). Luego, usted lleva este documento a la secretaría del tribunal para radicarlo.

Vaya a su audiencia ante el tribunal y pidale a juez que modifique la manutención. Lleve consigo sus formularios más recientes de declaración de impuestos federales de los últimos dos años y sus talones de pago de los últimos dos meses. El juez estudiará la información presentada, escuchará a ambos padres y emitirá una orden. Después de la audiencia usted debe llenar los formularios:

- FL-340 Conslusiones y Orden Posterior a la Audiencia y
- FL-342 Documento adjunto con información sobre manutención de menores y orden judicial.

¿Necesita ayuda?

Consulte con el Asesor Legal del Tribunal de Familia de su condado o llame al colegio de abogados de su condado y pida un abogado con experiencia en el tribunal de familia.

ase Balan FVI Case		000000099506	7 Managin	g County: RI	VERSIDE NCP	: RODRIG	UEZ, MARIO	CP: RODRIG	GUEZ, MARIA		
View Opt											60.1
View Crite		pe: All Court	Case Numb	er: All Payee:	All Interstate	: All Othe	r Agencies: /	All Child: All E	Balance Month:	03/2014	Ð (
Casa Rais	nce Detail										
Case bala		C				Other					ľ
Obligation	Beginning Balance (\$)	Obligations (\$)	Interest (\$)	Collections (\$)	Adjusted Collections (\$)	Balance Changes (\$)	Balance (\$)		Child	Child Aid Status	Activ
Court Case	Number: INK	1101645									
CHILD SUPPORT - ASSIGNED CURRENT	0.00	269.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	269.00	RODRIGUEZ, MARIA	RODRIGUEZ, NATAN	CA	Yes
CHILD SUPPORT - ASSIGNED CURRENT	0.00	138.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	138.00	RODRIGUEZ, MARIA	RODRIGUEZ, JASMINE	CA	Yes
CHILD SUPPORT - NAA PRINCIPAL	642.15	0.00	0.00	10.09	0.00	0.00	632,06	RODRIGUEZ, MARIA	RODRIGUEZ, JASMINE	CA	Yes
CHILD SUPPORT - NAA PRINCIPAL	2.91	0.00	0.00	0.05	0.00	0.00	2.86	RODRIGUEZ, MARIA	RODRIGUEZ, MARIO	NA	Yes
CHILD SUPPORT - NAA PRINCIPAL	1,251.73	0.00	0.00	19.69	0.00	0.00	1,232.04	RODRIGUEZ, MARIA	RODRIGUEZ, NATAN	CA	Yes
CHILD SUPPORT - NAA INTEREST	65.99	0.00	5.37	0.00	0.00	0.00	71.36	RODRIGUEZ, MARIA	RODRIGUEZ, JASMINE	CA	Yes
CHILD SUPPORT - NAA INTEREST	12.57	0.00	0.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	12.59	RODRIGUEZ, MARIA	RODRIGUEZ, MARIO	<u>NA</u>	Yes
CHILD SUPPORT - NAA INTEREST	128.61	0.00	10.46	0.00	0.00	0.00	139.07	RODRIGUEZ, MARIA	RODRIGUEZ, NATAN	<u>CA</u>	Yes
CHILD SUPPORT - PAA PRINCIPAL	187.04	<u>0.00</u>	0.00	187.04	0.00	0,00	0.00	RODRIGUEZ, MARIA	RODRIGUEZ, NATAN	CA	Yes
CHILD SUPPORT - PAA PRINCIPAL	95.96	0.00	0.00	95.96	0.00	0.00	0.00	RODRIGUEZ, MARIA	RODRIGUEZ, JASMINE	CA	Yes
CHILD SUPPORT - PAA INTEREST	1.43	0.00	0.00	1.43	0.00	0.00	0.00	RODRIGUEZ, MARIA	RODRIGUEZ, NATAN	CA	Yes
CHILD SUPPORT = PAA NTEREST	0.74	<u>0.00</u>	0.00	0.74	0.00	0.00	0.00	RODRIGUEZ, MARIA	RODRIGUEZ, JASMINE	CA	Yes
SubTotal	2,389.13	407.00	15.85	315.00	0.00	0.00	2,496.98				
Court Case N	lumber: OTHE	R									
SubTotal	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
Total	2,389.13	407.00	15.85	315.00	0.00	0.00	2,496.98				

case b	lalance Hist	ury							⊕ 0
Month	Assistance Status	Managing Office	Beginning Balance (\$)	Current Obligations (\$)	Current Interest (\$)	Collections (\$)	Adjusted Collections (\$)	Other Balance Changes (\$)	Balance (\$)
08/2014	CA(MXD)	Riverside DCSS Indio Branch	4,095.49	407.00	0.00	25.00	0.00	0.00	4,477.49
07/2014	CA(MXD)	Riverside DCSS Indio Branch	3,784.81	407.00	29.68	126.00	0.00	0.00	4,095.49
<u>06/2014</u>	CA(MXD)	Riverside DCSS Indio Branch	3,352.43	407.00	25.38	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,784.81
<u>05/2014</u>	CA(MXD)	Riverside DCSS Indio Branch	2,922.67	<u>407.00</u>	22.76	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,352.43
04/2014	CA(MXD)	Riverside DCSS Indio Branch	2,496.98	407.00	18.69	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,922.67
03/2014	CA(MXD)	Riverside DCSS Indio Branch	2,389.13	407.00	15.85	315.00	0.00	0.00	2,496.98
02/2014	CA(MXD)	Riverside DCSS Indio Branch	2,585.41	407.00	16.72	620.00	0.00	0.00	2,389.13
01/2014	CA(MXD)	Riverside DCSS Indio Branch	2,284.49	407.00	17.92	124.00	0.00	0.00	2,585.41
2/2013	NA	Riverside DCSS Indio Branch	1,909.63	407.00	14.86	47.00	0.00	0.00	2,284.49
1/2013		<u>Riverside</u> DCSS Indío Branch	1,491.59	407.00	11.04	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,909.63
0/2013		Riverside DCSS Indio Branch	1,322.53	407.00	10.06	248.00	0.00	0.00	1,491.59
9/2013		Riverside DCSS Indio Branch	909.14	407.00	6.39	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,322.53

In Reply Refer To:624:CAT:MJA

70 200

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS

RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREASURER ATT: DON KENT / EXCESS PROCEEDS P O BOX 12005 RIVERSIDE CA 92502-2205

Reference Number

: 750040066-6

Item Number

: 591

Taxpayer (s)

: MARIO RODRIGUEZ

FTB Account Number:

I, Deborah Barrett, am the Supervisor of the Collection Advisory Team of the State of California, Franchise Tax Board and am authorized to execute this claim on behalf of said Board.

The Franchise Tax Board hereby claims any or all of the excess proceeds resulting from the trustee sale or tax defaulted sale on April 29, 2014. Pursuant to Government Code Section 6103, State of California Franchise Tax Board is exempt from payment of any fee for processing this claim.

The claim is based on the fact that the Franchise Tax Board was a party in interest in the property at the time of sale and the following proof is submitted to establish rights to the excess proceeds:

A Certificate of Tax Due and Delinquency reflecting the current tax indebtedness of Mario Rodriguez, Account Number

A perfected and enforceable state tax lien arose upon all real property of Mario Rodriguez pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 19221.

The amount of the claim for the Franchise Tax Board is \$3,382.60, as of April 29, 2014.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing and attached supporting documents are true and correct.

If you have any questions regarding this claim, contact Matthew Andrade of this department at

916-845-7977.

Deborah Barrett, Supervisor Collection Advisory Team

State of California Franchise Tax Board

Certificate of Tax Due and Delinquency

Filed Pursuant to Part 10.2, Division 2, Revenue and Taxation Code

State of California)
)
County of Sacramento)

The Franchise Tax Board certifies that:

The taxpayer is delinquent in payment of tax, penalties, and interest imposed upon the taxpayer under the provisions of the California Revenue and Taxation Code.

The name of the taxpayer, the last known address, and the amount of tax, penalties, and interest with reference to which the taxpayer is delinquent are as follows:

MARIO RODRIGUEZ 20455 BARNES RD PERRIS, CA 92570 - 8994

Tax Year	Tax	Penalties	Interest	Fees	Refunds	Payments	Total
2006	\$6,351.00	\$1,694.61	\$2,939.87	\$79.00	\$0.00	\$7,681.88	\$3,382.60
Total	\$6,351.00	\$1,694.61	\$2,939.87	\$79.00	\$0.00	\$7,681.88	\$3,382,60

Balance reflects the liabilities secured by a recorded or filed Notice of State Tax Lien as of the date of the trustee sale. The current per diem on these liabilities is \$0.27.

The following Notice(s) of State Tax Lien have/has been recorded or filed:

Cert No. 11312465770 recorded in Riverside County on December 5, 2011, for the tax year 2006 under Instrument No. 2011-0534919.

The taxpayer is indebted to the State of California in the above amount; no part of the indebtedness has been paid and the whole thereof is now due, owing and unpaid from the taxpayer to the State of California; the Franchise Tax Board has fully complied with all provisions of the Revenue and Taxation Code relating to the computation and levy of tax, penalties, and interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Franchise Tax Board has caused this Certificate to be executed in its name and on its behalf and its seal to be affixed by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

February 9, 2015

FRANCHISE TAX BOARD of the State of California

Matthew Andrade, Specialist

(916) 845-7977

Recording Requested by

STATE OF CALIFORNIA FRANCHISE TAX BOARD Sacramento CA 95812-2952 V

And When Recorded Mail to

Special Procedures Section PO BOX 2952 Sacramento CA 95812-2952 DOC # 2011-0534919

12/05/2011 08:55A Fee:NC
Page 1 of 1
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry U. Ward
Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder







Notice of State Tax Lien

Filed With:

RIVERSIDE

Certificate Number:

11312465770

The Franchise Tax Board of the State of California hereby certifies that the following named taxpayer(s) is liable under parts 10 or 11 of Division 2 of the Revenue and Taxation Code to the State of California for amount due and required to be paid by said taxpayer(s) as follows:

Name of Taxpayer(s)

: MARIO RODRIGUEZ

FTB Account Number

Social Security Number(s) ::

Last Known Address

: PO 80X 1614

: PERRIS CA 92572-1614

For Taxable Years

: 2006

Total Lien Amount *

: \$28,510.12

Further interest and fees will accrue at the rate prescribed by law until paid; that the Franchise Tax Board of the State of California complied with all of the provisions of parts 10 or 11 of Division 2 of the Revenue and Taxation Code of the State of California in computing, levying, determining and assessing the tax; the said amounts are due and payable and have not been paid. Said lien attaches to all property and rights to such property now owned or later acquired by the taxpayer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Franchise Tax Board of the State of California has duly authorized the undersigned to execute this Notice in its name.

Dated: 11/14/11

FRANCHISE TAX BOARD of the State of California

Collection Bureau

Telephone Number: (916) 845-4350

Authorized facsimile signature.

*Additional interest is accruing at the rate prescribed by law.

FTB 2930 V1 ARCS (REV 03-2011)

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2011 00534919

STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

450 N STREET, MIC:55, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA PO BOX 942879, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 94279-0055 TELEPHONE 916-445-1123 • FAX 916-327-0615 www.boe.ca.gov BETTY T YEE
First District, San Frencisco
SEN. GEORGE RUNNER (Ret.)
6: 56acond District, Lancaster
MICHELLE STEEL
TREAS TAXE COUNT Third District, Orange County
COLLECTOR JEROME E HORTON

July 24, 2014

JOHN CHIANG State Controller

CYNTHIA BRIDGES Executive Director

County of Riverside P.O. Box 12005 Riverside, CA 92502-2205

Attn: Excess Proceeds Assessment No. 750040066-6

> JOSE GONZALEZ Certificate No. BE-1282775 Account No.

Mr. Don Kent:

In your letter dated 7/16/14, you advised that you are holding surplus funds from the sale of Tax-Defaulted property owned by Jose Gonzalez.

Jose Gonzalez owes the State Board of Equalization \$2,754.28 with interest calculated to 4/29/14, the date of the foreclosure sale. Notice of State Tax Lien (copy of document enclosed) secures the full amount.

Therefore, the State Board of Equalization makes claim to any surplus proceeds, with our interest substantiated by Certificate No. BE-1282775 as mentioned above. Thank you for your cooperation.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Sincerely,

Louella Lu Business Taxes Representative Special Operations Branch

llu:084102881:Surplus Letter.dot

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION PO BOX 942879 SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 94279-0055

Certificate No. BE- 1282775

DOC # 2012-0075537 02/21/2012 01:17P Fee:NC

Page 1 of 1 Recorded in Official Records County of Riverside Larry W. Ward

Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder



S R U PAGE SIZE DA MISC LONG RFD COPY

M A L 465 426 PCOR NCOR SMF NCHG EXAM

T: CTY UNI

NOTICE OF STATE TAX LIEN

Chapter 14 (Commencing with section 7150 of Division 7 of Title 1 of the Government Code)

RIVERSIDE

33

Account No.

The State Board of Equalization of the State of California, hereby certifies that the following named taxpayer(s) JOSE GONZALEZ

whose last known address was 1440 S ANAHEIM BLVD, ANAHEIM, CA 92805-6213

is (are) liable to the State of California for amounts due from and required to be paid by said taxpayer(s) and duly levied and determined under the provisions of the California Sales and Use Tax Law, Part 1, 1.5 and where applicable, Part 1.6.

PERIOD	ASSESSMENT	TAX	INTEREST	PENALTY	TOTAL
05/20/04 05/20/04	04/14/08	\$1,395.00	\$886.02	\$279.00	\$2,560.02
					æ
	TOTAL	\$1,395.00	\$886.02	\$279.00	\$2,560.02

Additional interest accrues after January 31, 2012 , at the modified adjusted rate established pursuant to section 6591,5 of the Revenue and Taxation Code. Additional penalties may accrue by operation of law.

The State Board of Equalization further certifies that it has complied with all of the provisions of the above-cited law, act, or ordinance in its determination of the amounts required to be paid.

The liability above set forth is a lien upon all real property and rights to such property, including all after-acquired property and rights to property belonging to the above-named taxpayer(s).



Dated January 27, 2012 At Sacramento, California The State Board of Equalization of the State of California has caused this Notice to be issued in its name by its representative thereon duly authorized by resolution of said Board.

The agency has adopted the use of a facsimile signature as shown below:

D.S. Abel. Authorized Representative

BOE-426 (S1) REV. 15 (1-12)

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector	RECEIVED
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds	2014 Aug ED
TC 200 Item 591 Assessment No.: 750040066-6	RIVEDO 元 R
Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, MARIO GUADALUPE & SANCHEZ, JOSE	LOUIS G
Situs: 27895 HOT WELLS RD DESERT HOT SPRINGS 92240	文章 (6)
Date Sold: April 29, 2014	OLLEGY & ED
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014	TY 24
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015 Plus post judgment interest at the live, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, he 1/2 - 0 2 from the sale of the above mentioned real property property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of Recorder's Document No. 2012 - 0 5 17932; recorded on 1/29/12 1/29	f the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE E Copy of abstract of judgment	recorded 11/29/12
Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant Ashley Wistrom - afterney for claimant V Print Name Nelson & Kennard 2 80 Harvard St. # 160 Street Address Sacramento CA 95815 City, State, Zip City, State, Zip Rhore Number Signature of Commant V Print Name Print Name Of Street Address City, State, Zip City, State, Zip Rhore Number Signature of Commant V Print Name Print Name City, State, Zip City, State, Zip	ct. Faments, CA Sunty, State Claimant Cion Holdings LLC
Phone Number Phone Number	SCO 8-21 (1-99)

TO BE RECORDED IN: RIVERSIDE COUNTY

FILE NO. 11-19647-0
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
DONALD G. NELSON
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
NELSON & KENNARD
P.O. BOX 13807
SACRAMENTO, CA 95853

DOC # 2012-0577932 11/29/2012 03:02P Fee:26.00 Page 1 of 3

Recorded in Official Records County of Riverside Larry W. Ward

Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder



S R U PAGE SIZE DA MISC LONG RFD COPY

M A L 465 426 PCOR NCOR SMF NCHG

NOTICE SENT T: CTY UNI

TITLE(S)

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT

VION HOLDINGS LLC v. JOSE SANCHEZ , et al.

EJ-001	
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, s, State Bar number, and telephone number):	
Recording requested by and return to:	
ROBERT SCOTT KENNARD, S.B.N. 117017	
NELSON & KENNARD (916) 920-2295	
2180 Harvard Street, Suite 160	
Sacramento, CA 95815	
File No. 11-19647-0	
ATTORNEY	
ATTORNEY JUDGMENT ASSIGNEE OF FOR CREDITOR RECORD	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SONOMA	
STREET ADDRESS: 600 Administration Dr. Rm.107J	FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
MAILING ADDRESS: 600 Administration Dr. Rm.107J	TON NECONDER'S USE ONLY
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Santa Rosa, CA 95403	
BRANCH NAME: LIMITED CIVIL CASE	
PLAINTIFF: VION HOLDINGS LLC	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT: JOSE SANCHEZ, et al.	MCV222360
	FOR COURT USE ONLY
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL	
AND SMALL CLAIMS	
1. The indigment creditor in assignee of record	1
applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:	
a. Judgment debtor's	I)
Name and last known address	
JOSE SANCHEZ	
3129 JANE ST	
Riverside, California 92506-4364	
b. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and state;	i
c. Social security no. [last 4 digits]: ***-**-	
d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or	
mailed to (name and address):	
JOSE SANCHEZ , 3129 JANE ST, Riverside, California 92506-4364	
2. []Information on additional judgment 4. Information on ad	ditional judgment
debtors is shown on page 2. creditors is shown	i on page 2.
O ()	corded in this county:
VION HOLDINGS LLC, a. Date:	County.
c/o NELSON & KENNARD P.O. Box 13807, Sacramento, CA 95853 b. Instrument No.:	
Date: October 9, 2012	
ROBERT SCOTT KENNARD	V \
	SNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)
C Total amount of the second o	
A • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	execution lien attachment lien
7 All hadrones to an althous and to the	on the judgment as follows:
	•
8. a. Judgment entered on (date): September 7, 2012 b. In favor of	f (name and address):
b. Renewal entered on <i>(date)</i> : 9. This judgment is an installment judgment 11. A stay of enforces	
2 Tr. A stay of enforcer	
a. 🛛 not beer	ordered by the court.
b. been ord	dered by the court effective until
(date):	
12. a. 🛛 I certify	that this is a true and correct abstract
of the ju	dgment entered in this action.
This abstract issued on (date): b. A certified	ed copy of the judgment is attached.
OCT 3 1 2012	200
1	
JOSE O. GUILLEN CIERK, by	, Deputy
All	Cid-141CHAIA

Form Adopted for Mandatory Use Judicial Council of California EJ-001 [Rev. January 1, 2008] ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS

Page 1 of 2 Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 488.480, 674, 700.190

PLAINTIFF: VION HOLDINGS LLC				
			CASE NUMBER:	
DEFENDANT: JOSE SANCHEZ, et al.			MCV222360	
NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL .	JUDGMENT CREDIT	ORS:		
13. Judgment creditor (name and address):			100	
,		14. Judgment cred	ditor (name and address):	
*				
15. Continued on Attachment 15.				
INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT	DEBTORS:			
Name and last known address		17.	Name and lead to	
	 7		Name and last known address	
1				
Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]		L		
and state:	☑ Unknown	Drivorio licens	and the second second	
0-14	ZZ OMMIOWIT	Driver's license r and state:	no. [last 4 digits]	
Social security no. [last 4 digits]:		Social security n	no. [last 4 digits]:	Unknown
Summons was porconally consider	☐ Unknown			☐ Unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to	to (address):	Summons was p	ersonally served at or mailed	to (address)
				1-4-000)
18. Name and last known address		19.	Name and last known address	
			riamo and last known address	-
		ŀ		=
Ï	1	w/		
		1		
Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]		<u> </u>		
and state:	Unknown	Driver's license no	o floot 4 dinitar	
		and state:	J. [last 4 digits]	☐ Unknown
Social security no. [last 4 digits]:				□ Unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to	Unknown	Social security no	. [last 4 digits]:	Unknown
	(add/030).	Summons was pe	rsonally served at or mailed to	to <i>(address):</i>
20. Continued on Attachment 20.				
The state of the s				

- 17201024101574975 -

0 1 10 17 17 1	JUD-100
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, state bar number, and address): Helen Braginsky, S.B.N. 282359 File No. 11-19647-0	FOR COURT USE ONLY
NELSON & KENNARD	
2180 Harvard Street, Ste. 160 (95815) P.O. Box 13807	
Sacramento, CA 95853	ENDORSED
TELEPHONE NO: (916) 920–2295 FAX NO. (Optional): (916) 920–06082 E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional).	FILED
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): VION HOLDINGS LLC	SEP 0 7 2012
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SONOMA	SEP 0 / 2012
STREET ADDRESS: 600 Administration Dr. Rm.107J	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
MAILING ADDRESS: 600 Administration Dr. Rm.107J CITY AND ZIP CODE: Santa Rosa, CA 95403	COUNTY OF SONOMA
BRANCH NAME: LIMITED CIVIL CASE	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: VION HOLDINGS LLC	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: JOSE SANCHEZ, et al.	
	8
JUDGMENT	CASE NUMBER:
[X] By Clerk [X] By Default [] After Court Trial	MCV222360
[] By Court [] On Stipulation [] Defendant Did N Appear at Trial	ot
Appear at Thai	
JUDGMEN'	ı
 e. [] Court Judgment (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(b)). The Court (1) [] plaintiff's testimony and other evidence. (2) [] plaintiff's written declaration (Code Civ. Proc., § 5 7. [] ON STIPULATION a. Plaintiff and defendant agreed (stipulated) that a judgment be enjudgment and 	85(d)).
b. [] the signed written stipulation was filed in the case.	
c. [] the stipulated was stated in open court [] the stipulati	
[] AFTER COURT TRIAL. The jury was waived. The court considered	ed the evidence.
a. The case was tried on (date and time): before (name of judicial officer):	
b. Appearances by:	
[] Plaintiff (name each):	[] Plaintiff's attorney (name each):
(1)	(1)
(2)	(2)
[] Continued on Attachment 3b.	\ - /
[] Defendant (name each):	I Defendant's ottomas /
	Defendant's attorney (name each):
(1)	(1)
(2)	
[] Continued on Attachment 3b.	(2)
	(2)
c. [] Defendant did not appear at trial. Defendant was properly	
c. [] Defendant did not appear at trial. Defendant was properly d. [] A statement of decision (Code Civ. Proc., § 632) [] was	served with notice of trial.

PLAINTIFF: VION HOLDINGS			CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT: JOSE SANCHEZ,	et al.		MCV222360
JUDGMENT IS ENTER 4. [] Stipulated Judgment. Judgm		[] THE COURT	[X] THE CLERK
 Parties. Judgment is a. [X] for plaintiff (name each): VION HOLDINGS LLC and against defendant (names) 			cross-complainant (name each):
JOSE SANCHEZ		an	d against cross-defendant (name e
[] Continued on Attachment b. [] for defendant (name each) 6 Amount.			ntinued on Attachment 5c. cross-defendant (name each):
a. [X] Defendant named in 5a a pay plaintiff on the complai	bove must nt.	c. [] Cross-defendant cross-complaina	named in item 5c above must pay nt on the cross-complaint:
(1) [X] Damages	\$ 5,738.52	(1) [] Damages	\$
(2) [X] Prejudgment interest at the annual rate of 0.00%	\$ 0.00	(2) [] Prejudgment interest at the annual rate of	* % \$
3) [X] Attorney fees	\$ 0.00	(3) [] Attorney fees	\$
4) [X] Costs	\$ 433.50	(4) [] Costs	\$
5) [] Other <i>(specify):</i>	\$ 0.00	(5) [] Other(specify)	\$
6) TOTAL	\$ 6,172.02	(6) TOTAL	\$
b. [] Plaintiff to receive nothing front named in 5b. [] Defendant named in item costs \$ [] and attorney fees \$		d. [] Cross-complainan named in item 5d [] Cross-defend costs \$	t to receive nothing from ant named in item 5d to recover
Other (specify):		[] and atto	mey fees \$
ate:			
JOSE O. C	GUILLEN Clerk, by _	JUDICIAL OFFICER JENNIF	ER ELLIS Deputy
EAL)	CLERK'S CERTIFICA	TE (Ontional)	
I certify that thi	s is a true copy of the original jud		
Date:			
	Clerk, by	to the control of the	, Deputy
100 [New January 1, 2002]	JUDGMENT		Page 2 of 2

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector		
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds		720 Z
TC 200 Item 591 Assessment No.: 750040066-6		REC 2014 SEP RIVERS TREAS-T
Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, MARIO GUADALUPE & SA	ANCHEZ, JOSE LOUIS G	
Situs: 27895 HOT WELLS RD DESERT HOT SPRING	GS 92240	Lat.
Date Sold: April 29, 2014		
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014		05
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015		
I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code S \$ 19 19 from the sale of the above mention property owner(s) [check in one box] at the tin Recorder's Document No. 2012 - 060 6460; recorded I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attack hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim	ned real property. I/We were the i lienholeme of the sale of the property as is evidence of on i lienholeme of the property as is evidence of on i lienholeme of interest. I/We have list im submitted.	ider(s), ced by Riverside County nent is attached hereto. ted below and attached
NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED	ONLEGS THE DOCUMENTATION IS AT I	AONED.
		-
		-
If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale pr have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits pro- claimant may only receive his or her respective portion I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing	proof that he or she is entitled to the full an of the claim.	
Executed this 25 ⁴ day of Avg UST	20 <u>14</u> at <u>SAN BERNARAINO</u> , C County, State	A
7CH		
Signature of Claimant	Signature of Claimant	, = ×
ALEX CASTELLOW Print Name	Print Name	
3350 SHELBY ST # 300 Street Address	Street Address	
ONTARIO CA 91764 City, State, Zip 9097740-1540	City, State, Zip	
909) 240-1548 Phone Number	Phone Number	

SCO 8-21 (1-99)

CHIGINAL

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

MARK JOHN TUNDIS

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

MARK JOHN TUNDIS Attorney at Law 984 West Foothill Boulevard, Suite A Upland, California 91786

DOC # 2012-0606460 12/13/2012 10:00A Fee:25.00
Page 1 of 3
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry U. Ward
Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder

		NOT	ICE SE	VT	T:		CTY	UNI	012
М	A	L	465	426	PCOR	NCOR	SMF	NCHG	EXAM
			3	275					
S	R	U	PAGE	SIZE	DA	MISC	LONG	RFD	COPY

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT (CIVIL)

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	IALAL EVEN	
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, elder	EJ-001	
felephone number);	ass, State day number, and	
Recording requested by and return to:	4643	
MARK JOHN TUNDIS (SBN 1014) LAW OFFICES OF MARK JOHN 1		
984 W. FOOTHILL BLVD., SUI		
UPLAND, CA 91786	I I C A	
7 21 22 700	ì	
(909) 985-9643	1	
	SIGNEE OF	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN	RECORD THO	
STREET ADDRESS 8303 HAVEN AVE.	DEMMANDINO	
MAILING ADDRESS: SAME		FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
CITY AND ZIP CODE: RANCHO CUCAMONG	A, CA 91730	1923 25 15 25 26 15 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26
BRANCH NAME: RANCHO CUCAMONG		
PLAINTIFF: ALEX CASTELLON	AND ASSOCIATES, INC. dba	CASE NUMBER:
SAPPHIRE REALTY		
DEFENDANT: MARIO RODRIGUEZ	; LUCINDA RODRIGUEZ	CIVRS1203498
ABSTRACT OF JUDGE	MENT_CIVII	END COURT HEE AND
AND SMALL CL		FOR COURT USE ONLY
1. The X judgment creditor ass		1
applies for an abstract of judgment and	represents the following:	
a. Judgment debtor's	-	
Name and lest known a	address	[E
3909 MILLBURY AVENUE	'	
BALDWIN PARK, CA 91706	5	
	1	
b. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and s	etato:	1
		1
d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-		
mailed to (name and address): MARI	O RODRIGUEZ	
3909 MILLBURY AVENUE		
BALDWIN PARK, CA 91706	protestal and a second a second and a second a second and	
Information on additional judgment debtors is shown on page 2.		additional judgment
 Judgment creditor (name and address): 		own on page 2. Icl recorded in this county:
ALEX CASTELLON & ASSOCIATES, INC.		Total Good Good All this cooling
3350 SHELBY ST., \$200, ONTARIO, C		No: ///
Date: NOVEMBER 27, 2012	¥ (2) 6	1//
MARK JOHN TUNDIS	1	no cho de c
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)		IGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)
6. Total amount of judgment as entered or	last renewed: 10. An	execution lien attachment lien
\$ 15,698.19		rsed on the judgment as follows:
7. All judgment creditors and debtors are life	sted on this abstract, a. Amo	ount: \$
8. a. Judgment entered on (date): NOVEM	An In the	ivor of (riame and address):
b. Renewal entered on (date):		
9. This judgment is an installment judg	gment,	3.0 0 0
(SEAL)	11. A stay of enfo	
COURT OF CALL		een ordered by the court. ordered by the court effective until
13 to	(date	
This sheles	12. s. X I certi	ify that this is a true and correct abstract of
(Internal of the second of th	chiagoda chi (data).	dgment entered in this action
18 20 700	37 8 0 2012 b. A cer	tified copy of the judgment is attached.
		7 Warming Deputy
Form Adopted for Mendatory Use	ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT-CIVIL	Legal Page 1 of 2
Judicial Council of California 83-001 (Rav. January 1, 2008)	AND SMALL CLAIMS	Solutions Code of Civil Procedure, \$4 488,480, 674, 700,190

15. Continued on Attachment 15. INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS: 18. Name and last known address 17. Name and last known address 17. Name and last known address 18. Name and last known address 19. Name and last known address 19. Name and last known address Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]: Uurknown Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Social security no. [last 4 digits]: Uurknown Social security no. [last 4 digits	PLAINTIFF: ALEX CASTELLON AND ASSOCIATES,	INC. dba CASE NUMBER:
14. Judgment creditor (name and address): 15. Continued on Attachment 15. INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS: 16. Name and last known address 17. Name and last known address 18. Name and last known address 19. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] 20. Continued on Attachment 20. 19. Judgment creditor (name and address): 19. Name and last known address 19. Name and last known address 19. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] 20. Continued on Attachment 20. 19. Judgment creditor (name and address): 19. Name and last known address 20. Continued on Attachment 20. 20. Continued on Attachment 20. 21. Judgment creditor (name and address): 22. Continued on Attachment 20.		GUEZ CIVRS1203498
14. Judgment creditor (name and address): 15. Continued on Attachment 15. INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS: 16. Name and last known address 17. Name and last known address 18. Name and last known address 19. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] 20. Continued on Attachment 20. 19. Judgment creditor (name and address): 19. Name and last known address 19. Name and last known address 19. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] 20. Continued on Attachment 20. 19. Judgment creditor (name and address): 19. Name and last known address 20. Continued on Attachment 20. 20. Continued on Attachment 20. 21. Judgment creditor (name and address): 22. Continued on Attachment 20.	L	
15. Continued on Attachment 15. INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS: 18. Name and last known address 17. Name and last known address 17. Name and last known address 18. Name and last known address 19. Name and last kno	NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CRED	TORS:
INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS: 16. Name and last known address 17. Name and last known address 18. Name and last known address 19. Name and last known address 19. Name and last known address 19. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] 20. LUCINDA RODRIGUEZ 39.09 MILLBURY AVENUE BALDWIN PARK, CA 91706 18. Name and last known address 19. Name and last known address 20. Lucinda on Attachment 20. 20. Continued on Attachment 20. 21. ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL 22. Page 24.4	13. Judgment creditor (name and address):	14. Judgment creditor (name and address):
INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS: 16. Name and last known address 17. Name and last known address 18. Name and last known address 19. Name and last known address 19. Name and last known address 19. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] 20. LUCINDA RODRIGUEZ 39.09 MILLBURY AVENUE BALDWIN PARK, CA 91706 18. Name and last known address 19. Name and last known address 20. Lucinda on Attachment 20. 20. Continued on Attachment 20. 21. ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL 22. Page 24.4	<u>.</u>	
INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS: 16. Name and last known address 17. Name and last known address 18. Name and last known address 19. Name and last known address 19. Name and last known address 19. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] 20. LUCINDA RODRIGUEZ 39.09 MILLBURY AVENUE BALDWIN PARK, CA 91706 18. Name and last known address 19. Name and last known address 20. Lucinda on Attachment 20. 20. Continued on Attachment 20. 21. ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL 22. Page 24.4	15 Continued on Attachment 15	
15. Name and last known address 17. Name and last known address LUCINDA RODRIGUEZ 3909 MTLLBURY AVENUE BALDWIN PARK, CA 91706 Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and state: Social security no. [last 4 digits]: LUCINDA RODRIGUEZ 3909 MTLLBURY AVENUE BALDWIN PARK, CA 91706 18. Name and last known address Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]: LUCINDA RODRIGUEZ 3909 MTLLBURY AVENUE BALDWIN PARK, CA 91706 18. Name and last known address 19. Name and last known address Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]: Driver		8
LUCINDA RODRIGUEZ 3909 MILBURY AVENUE BALDWIN PARK, CA 91706 Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and state: Social security no. [last 4 digits]: Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]: LUCINDA RODRIGUEZ 3909 MILBURY AVENUE BALDWIN PARK, CA 91706 18. Name and last known address 19. Name and last known address Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]: Driver's licen		
Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and state: Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and state: Social security no. [last 4 digits]: Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Unknown Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): UCINDA RODRIGUEZ 3909 MILLBURY AVENUE BALDWIN PARK, CA 91706 18. Name and last known address 19. Name and last known address Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]: and state: Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]: Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]: Social security no. [16. Name and last known address	17. Name and last known address
Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and state: Social security no. [last 4 digits]: ***-**- Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): LUCINDA RORRIGUEZ 3909 MILLBURY AVENUE BALDWIN PARK, CA 91706 18. Name and last known address 19. Name and last known address Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and state: Social security no. [last 4 digits]: Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and state: Social security no. [last 4 digits] Unknown Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):		
and state: Unknown Unknown Social security no. [last 4 digits]: ******* Unknown Social security no. [last 4 digits]: Unknown Social security no. [last 4 digits] Unknown Social security no. [last 4 digits] Unknown Social security no. [last 4 digits] Unknown Social security no. [last 4 digits]: Unknown Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was pe	BALDWIN PARK, CA 91706	
and state: Unknown Unknown Social security no. [last 4 digits]: ******* Unknown Social security no. [last 4 digits]: Unknown Social security no. [last 4 digits] Unknown Social security no. [last 4 digits] Unknown Social security no. [last 4 digits] Unknown Social security no. [last 4 digits]: Unknown Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was pe		The state of the s
Social security no. [last 4 digits]: ***-**		
LUCINDA RODRIGUEZ 3909 MILLBURY AVENUE BALDWIN PARK, CA 91706 18. Name and last known address Driver's floense no. [last 4 digits] Social security no. [last 4 digits]: Unknown Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): 20. Continued on Attachment 20.	Social security no. [last 4 digits]: ***-**- Unknown	Social security no. [last 4 digits]; Unknow
3909 MILLBURY AVENUE BALDWIN PARK, CA 91706 18. Name and last known address 19. Name and last known address Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and state: Unknown Social security no. [last 4 digits]: Unknown Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): 20. Continued on Attachment 20.	Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):	Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):
BALDWIN PARK, CA 91706 18. Name and last known address Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and state: Unknown Social security no. [last 4 digits]: Unknown Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): 20. Continued on Attachment 20.	LUCINDA RODRIGUEZ	¥
19. Name and last known address Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and state: Unknown Social security no. [last 4 digits]: Unknown Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): 20. Continued on Attachment 20. ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL Page 2 of 2		
Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and state: Unknown Social security no. [last 4 digits]: Unknown Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): 20. Continued on Attachment 20. ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL Page 2 of 2	BALDWIN PARK, CA 91706	
and state: Unknown Social security no. (last 4 digits): Unknown Social security no. (last 4 digits): Unknown Social security no. (last 4 digits): Unknown Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): 20. Continued on Attachment 20. Continued on Attachment 20. ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL Page 2 of 2	18. Name and last known address	19. Name and last known address
and state: Unknown Social security no. (last 4 digits): Unknown Social security no. (last 4 digits): Unknown Social security no. (last 4 digits): Unknown Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): 20. Continued on Attachment 20. Continued on Attachment 20. ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL Page 2 of 2		
and state: Unknown Social security no. (last 4 digits): Unknown Social security no. (last 4 digits): Unknown Social security no. (last 4 digits): Unknown Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): 20. Continued on Attachment 20. Continued on Attachment 20. ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL Page 2 of 2		•
and state: Unknown Social security no. (last 4 digits): Unknown Social security no. (last 4 digits): Unknown Social security no. (last 4 digits): Unknown Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): 20. Continued on Attachment 20. Continued on Attachment 20. ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL Page 2 of 2	k I	1
and state: Unknown Social security no. (last 4 digits): Unknown Social security no. (last 4 digits): Unknown Social security no. (last 4 digits): Unknown Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): 20. Continued on Attachment 20. Continued on Attachment 20. ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL Page 2 of 2	Driver's Roomes as (last 4 digits)	Driver's license on float 4 digital
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Continued on Attachment 20. Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Page 2 of 2		
20. Continued on Attachment 20. EJ-001 [Raw, January 1, 2008] ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL Page 2 of 2	Social security no. [last 4 digits]:	Social security no. [last 4 digits]:
EJ-001 [Rev. January 1, 2006] ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL Page 2 of 2	Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):	Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):
EJ-001 [Rev. January 1, 2006] ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL Page 2 of 2		
EJ-001 [Rev. January 1, 2006] ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL Page 2 of 2		
EJ-001 [Rev. January 1, 2006] ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENTCIVIL Page 2 of 2		
EJ-001 [Rev. January 1, 2006] ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENTCIVIL Page 2 of 2		
	20. Continued on Attachment 20.	
AND DIVINI OF AUTO		

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS) RECEIVED To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds 2015 MAY 19 AM 8: 34 TC 200 Item 591 Assessment No.: 750040066-6 RIVERSIDE COUNTY Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, MARIO GUADALUPE & SANCHEZ, JOSE LOUIS G Situs: 27895 HOT WELLS RD DESERT HOT SPRINGS 92240 Date Sold: April 29, 2014 Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014 Final Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015 I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of \$6, 93.66 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the lienholder(s), property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County Recorder's Document No. _______; recorded on _______. A copy of this document is attached hereto. I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted. NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED. If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim. I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this _____ day of ______ 20_ at ___

Signature of Claimant Jose Louis Gonzaler Print Name Street Address string valley City, State, Zip Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

RECEIVED To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds 2015 MAY 19 AM 8: 35 TC 200 Item 591 Assessment No.: 750040066-6 BIVERSIDE COUNTY TREAS-TAX COLLECTOR Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, MARIO GUADALUPE & SANCHEZ, JOSE LOUIS G Situs: 27895 HOT WELLS RD DESERT HOT SPRINGS 92240 Date Sold: April 29, 2014 Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2014 Final Date to Submit Claim: June 22, 2015 I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of \$6, 93.66 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the I lienholder(s), property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County Recorder's Document No. ______ recorded on _____. A copy of this document is attached hereto. I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted. NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED. If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim. I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this _____ day of _____ 20_ at ___ County, State Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant Print Name

3424-South Granada Ave
Street Address Print Name Street Address spring valley (A, 9/977 City, Staté. Zio City, State, Zip (9) 244-9/16 Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)

AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a "party of interest" must be provided at the time this document is filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. **PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.**

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the	California Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the undersigned, do hereby make collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which I am entitled
from the sale of assessment number	sold at public auction on I THE REFUND, but merely naming an agent for collection purposes for my
I also understand that the total of excess proceeds ave for this refund on my own, without the help of an agent.	ailable for refund is \$ and that I have a right to file a claim For valuable consideration received my agent is appointed to act on my behalf.
(Signature of Party of Interest)	(Name Printed)
	(Address) Palm Spring3 Ce 92262
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)ss. COUNTY OF)	City/State/Zip)
	(8(8) 826 - 0662 (Area Code/Telephone Number)
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within	, before me,, personally, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the in instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in er/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws	s of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
(Signature of Notary)	(This area for official seal)
I, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury the California Revenue and Taxation Code, the full amount CLAIM ON HIS OWN, WITHOUT THE HELP OF AN A	at I have disclosed to the party of interest, pursuant to Section 4675 of the conference of excess proceeds available and ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A AGENT.
(Signature of Agent)	(Name Printed)
	(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)ss. COUNTY OF)	
	(City/State/Zip)
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within	wre me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the ininstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in r/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
(Signature of Notary)	(This area for official seal)

MARIO GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ JOSE LOUIS GONZALES 27925 NOT WELL ROAD DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CA 92240 ¥

ESCROW NO. TITLE ORDER NO. 7198-2-PH R 92187-2



SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

EURYEYORS Monutoret Fund stood

4

GRANT DEED √

The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s): Documentary transfer tax is \$

747-058-008

X) computed on full value of property conveyed, or

) computed on full value less value of hens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale.

X) Unincorporated area: (City of

Byethis instrument dated

TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, 1990

, for a valuable consideration

SHERALYN R. HOUSMAN, TRUSTEE OF THE HOUSMAN FAMILY TRUST DATED JUNE 22. 1989 AND SHERALYN R. HOUSMAN, WIFE OF EVERETT DON HOUSMAN

hereby GRANTS to

MARIO GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ. A SINGLE MAN AND JOSE LOUIS GONZALES. A SINGLE MAN. AS JOINT TENANTS

UNINCORPORATED AREA OF THE the following described real property in the . State of CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDE County of

THE NORTH ONE-HALP OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 4. TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH. RANGE 7 EAST. SAN BERNADINO MERIDIAN, IN THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF.

SAID PROPERTY IS ALSO KNOWN AS PARCEL III OF A RECORD OF SURVEY ON FILE IN BOOK 29 PAGE 86 OF RECORDS OF SURVEY, RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA. EXCEPT ALL OIL. GAS AND OTHER MINERALS AS RESERVED TO THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY PATENT RECORDED MAY 25, 1972 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 68626.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA.
COUNTY OF SON WASCELL
ON NICES CALIFORNIA.
The underspand a Notary Public in and for said County and State.
The underspand of the county and State.
The underspand of the county and State.
The underspand of the county of the county and State.

proved to me on the basis of catisfactory evidence to be the personts) whose name(s) lifate subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she they executed the same.

SHERALYN A. HOUSMAN

المروز والمروز والمراوي والمراوية والمروز والم

OLITICAL STAL TERI FRANKS Mother material Specifical Commons London Specifical Sp

er common time (i) 5 (9))

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO PARTY SHOWN ON LOLLOWING LINE: IF NO PARTY IS SHOWN, MAIL AS DIRECTLD ABOVE.

18/

t

Recording requested by First American Title

any

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:
Jose Louis Gonzales Sanchez

12571 Laurel Street Apt 10 Lakeside, CA 92040

Order No. 2869049-12 Escrow No. 101-24096-MM Parcel No. 750040066-6 DOC # 2008-0348649 066/26/2008 08:00A Fee: 22.00

Page 1 of 2
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. Ward



S	R	Ü	PAGE	SIZE	DA	MISC	LONG	RFD	COPY
Π			2						
М	Α	L	465	426	PCOR	NCOR	SMF	NCHG	EXAM
					T:		CTY	UNI	PO)

GRANT DEED

NIC IC A

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(S) DECLARE(S) THAT DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX IS ZERO AS THIS IS A NAME CORRECTION ONLY AND NO CONSIDERATION INVOLVED.

computed on full value of property conveyed, or

computed on full value less liens or encumbrances remaining at the time of sale.

X unincorporated area:

City of Desert Hot Springs

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

JOSE LOUIS GONZALES SANCHEZ, A MARRIED MAN WHO ACQUIRED TITLE AS JOSE LOUIS GONZALES, A SINGLE MAN hereby GRANTS to

JOSE LOUIS GONZALES SANCHEZ, A MARRIED MAN AS HIS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY V

the following described real property in the County of Riverside, State of California:

THE NORTH ONE-HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTR OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 7 EAST, SAN BERNARDINO MERIDIAN IN THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF.

SAID PROPERTY IS ALSO KNOWN AS PARCEL 113 OF A RECORD OF SURVEY ON FILE IN BOOK 29 PAGE 86 OF RECORDS OF SURVEY, RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, EXCEPT ALL OIL, GAS AND OTHER MINERALS AS RESERVED TO THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY PATENT RECORDED MAY 25, 1972, AS INSTRUMENT NO. 6826.

Date August 8, 2007

Jose Louis Gonzales Sanchez

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	}	
COUNTY OF San Diego	_ 3	
On August 10, 2007 Notary Public, personally appeared	before me w ** ** Jose Gon za	M. Marr ** les Sanchez **
to the within instrument and acknowl	edged to me that he/she his/her/their signature(s)	rson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed /they executed the same in his/her/their on the instrument the person(s), or the trument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		

Y OF RIVERSIDE

RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA

		CERTIFICATE OF DEATH USE BLACK THE OPEN PROPERTY WHITEOUTS OF ALTERATIONS				3200633004088			
_	STATE FILE NUMBER 1. NAME OF DECEDENT FIRSY (Given) ::	2 MOURE	A ONE WHITEOUTE C	1 g. LAST	of amov)	LOCAL REC	ISTRATION N	UNDER	
٧	MARIO	GUADALUPE	1	22 (1.0)	RIGUEZ				
UA	AKA, ALSO KNOWN AS Indude I W AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)	J:	4 DATE O	F BIRTH mm/dcl/ceyy	5, AGE Yrs.	FONDER GNE YE	48 IF U	NDER ZEHDURS E.S	
Ž	***			/1926	79			M	
JECEVENI S PENSONAL DATA	TX	ER N. EVER IN U.S. APULLO	F-1	MARRIED	S (sa Tene of Deesly)	04/21/20	7 mg - 1907	1520	
2	13. SOUCATION NOVEMBER HOUSE 1415, WAS DECEDENT HISPANICA	LATHOLAUTPANISHT (F.PR., M. WONEN	onceck) 1	L DECEDENT'S IMC	E — Up to 3 races o				
	HS GRADUATE X YES MEXICAN A			WHITE					
3	17, USUAL OCCUPATION — Type of work for most of Me, DO NOT USE II OWNER			N COMPA		ction, employment e	gency, elic)	19. YEARS IN OCCU	
-	20. DECEDENTS RESIDENCE (Sheet and number or location)								
RESIDENCE	27925 HOT WELL ROAD								
Š	The second secon	RSIDE	9224	A	25	CA CA	ГОПШАН СО	UNTRY	
REFUGIA JUAREZ-RODRIGUEZ, WIFE 27925 HOT WELL ROAD, DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CA 9224									
	29, NAVE OF BURWING SPOUSE - FIRST	29, MIDDLE		30, LAST (Melden			766		
METON MANAGEMENT	REFUGIA 51, NAME OF FATHER—FIRST	D2. MIDOLE	ALC: U	JUAREZ	- 3			24. BUNTH STAT	
5	HONORATO	A A1	\$	RODRIG	UEZ	1		UNK	
	38. NAVE OF MOTHER — FIRST	36, MIDOLE		37. LAST (Hasses)				36. BIRTH STAT	
	JUANA /			DAVILA	91114	28.16	N. X	UNK	
3	05/03/2006 49 PLACE OF FRIAL DISPOSIT	DRIVE, CATHEDRA	L CITY	CA 92234			11. 2		
COURT INCIDENTAL	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S)	42. SIGNATURE OF EVE	CONTRACTOR LINES	7, 0,00	11 281		_ 1		
	BU /	MICHAEL G	Address of the second	Control of the Contro		Ę			
	4. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT	1	W	E OF LOCAL REGIS		E	æ ·	17, DATE HIM/GG/DD/Y	
4	FOREST LAWN CATHEDRAL CITY			Y M FELDA		F OTHER THAN H		04/25/2006	
١	JOHN F. KENNEDY MEMORIAL HOS	PITAL	IX	- proving pr			Nursing Home/LTG	Decadants	
	104. COUNTY 105. FACILITY ADDRESS OF	LOGATION WHERE FOUND (Street an	d number or loc	aflori)		100.00	Ψ		
	RIVERSIDE 47111 MONRO	5 7 60 60 60 60	- 3.4		100	IND	100		
١	107. CAUSE OF DEATH Enter the chain of events des	sees, kylintes, or complications — Yall dire let, or variation at floritation without showing A.D.D.D.D.O.T.	of the entiringy.	O NOT ABBREVIATI	ninel events such I.		and Dastin	YES X	
١	MANAGEMENT CAUSE IN CARDIOPULMONARY A CONCINT RESISTANCE OF THE CASE OF THE CA	ANNEO I		C. 114		MIN		RAPENNAL HANGES	
١	"ADVANCED CHRONIC	OBSTRUCTIVE PULL	MONAF	Y DISEAS	E	(en)	100	э вюрау реплони	
١	Sequentity, full conditions, if any,	11 5 5		1		YRS		YES (
١	UNDERLYING	DER		. 1		YRS		YES YES	
١	CAUSE (disease or injury that watering (0)	2 C. 14 W.		FEG. STREET	10-14-	(DT)		1. USEO IN DETERMINING	
1	reducting in (seem) LAST		- (2.7		3	YES	
I	LUNG MASS, OBESITY	T NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYIN	G CAUSE GIV	IN #1 107	4 .07	-			
ŀ	113 WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR MY CONDITION WITCH 101 NO	OR 1127 (If year, lef type of contains and	100A)	1	-		and make the	MALE, PREGNANT IN LAST	
1	NO		1			- A		ES NO	
T	114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OCCUPINED 115 AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAMBES STATED.	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIER	N '∜',	. S. J. J	EC	- T	111111	117. DATE movacy	
а	Decedent Ahanded Since Decedent Last Sean Alive	ASSAD ULLAH DARA			6			04/24/2006	
1		1-893 DR CARREON		State of the Control of	ASSAD U	LLAH DAF	RAWAL	M.D.	
	05/10/2004 10/2002000 10	I-USU DIT CARREUN	DLVUI			The state of the s	Y DATE mov	tki/oeyy 122, HOUR (
	05/10/2004 04/20/2006 81 119. I GERTAY THAT IN MY SPINON GEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND			120, INJURED	Al Holder				
	198. I CERTAY THAT IN MY OF WHOM BEATH OCCURRIED AT THE HOLIR, DATE, AND MANUFER OF DEATH NEW ACCOUNT MODIFIES E	PLACE STATED FAQUITIES CAUSES STATED.	Gound not be detarmined	120 INJURED		UNK	- "		
	118. I CENTIFY THAT IN MY GRANON CEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, GATE, AND	Sublide Awarding	Gould not be detarmined						
	119. I CERTINY THAT IN MY CHANGE THE COUNTED AT THE HOUR, DATE AND MANNER OF CRATH NEW ADDRESS ACCOUNT HOMINICAL 129. PLACE OF BUJURY (a.g., norma, construction bins, wooded even, stc.)	Subble Pertugation	Could not be detarmined						
	198. I CERTAY THAT IN MY OF WHOM BEATH OCCURRIED AT THE HOLIR, DATE, AND MANUFER OF DEATH NEW ACCOUNT MODIFIES E	Subble Pertugation	Gorling nor be detarmined)	
	119. I CERTINY THAT IN MY CHANGE THE COUNTED AT THE HOUR, DATE AND MANNER OF CRATH NEW ADDRESS ACCOUNT HOMINICAL 129. PLACE OF BUJURY (a.g., norma, construction bins, wooded even, stc.)	Bautida Pronting	Gound not be detarmined					31	
NOTING THE PROPERTY.	119. I GENDAT IN MY OF WANDED HAN COCUMBED AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND MANNERS OF CRATH Makes	Subble Peringelon		VES [NO	UNK)[
	119. I GERDAY THAT IN MY OF CHARGE THE CODUMBED AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND MANNERS OF CRAIT! Nazw Apogloss Hemistics 123. PLACE OF RUMRY (a.g., home, conservation site, wooded size, set) 124. DESCRIBE HOW MAURY OCCURRID LEVerse which resulted in injury	Bautida Pronting		VES [NO		RONEA) <u> </u>	
	119. I GERDAY THAT IN MY CHANGE CHAN COCUMBED AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND MANNERS OF CRATH Hearth Acodemt Hemistee 121. PLACE OF RAJURY (a.g., PAMA, contenuor alle, wooded stre, stc.) 124. DESCRIBE HOW WALLEY OCCURRID (Erven's which resulted in injury) 126. LOCATION OF WALRY (Street and number, or localion, and stly, and 126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER/CEPTITY CORONNIA	Subdes Average on Care	m/dd/acyy	VES [NO I	UNK	77.7	census	



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the County of Riverside, County Clerk-Recorder.

DATE ISSUED

SEP 1 7 2007

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of the County Clerk-Recorder.



